IN—=Y T w7

DB2-B721 PARTS BOOK

TEILEKATALOG

D B 2" B72 2 LIVRE DES PIECES

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

FEEhEb =Y
FiEEHXD BEFRIID I Y

SINGLE NEEDLE NEEDLE FEED LOCK STITCHER |
SINGLE NEEDLE NEEDLE FEED LOCK STITCHER WITH THREAD TRIMMER

EINNADEL-STEPPSTICH-SCHNELLNAHER MIT NADELTRANSPORT
EINNADEL-STEPPSTICH-SCHNELLNAHER MIT NADELTRANSPORT UND

FADENABSCHNEIDER

PIQUEUSE 1 AIGUILLE-POINT NOUE DOUBLE ENTRAINEMENT
PIQUEUSE 1 AIGUILLE-POINT NOUE DOUBLE ENTRAINEMENT- COUPE-FILS

1 AGUJA DOBLE ARRASTRE
1 AGUJA DOBLE ARRASTRE CON CORTAHILOS




BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

« DB2-B721-

MADE IN JAPAN

_E 3. fEH A / Medium-weight materials
5.5 | Heavy-weight materials

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

MADE IN JAPAN

_[ 3. BEH H / Medium-weight materials
5. 5% /Heavy-weight materials

— 1. 74809/ Thread trimmer
— 3R+ A TNy s
/ Thread trimmer + Quick reverse
— 4.8 0+2 4 v Z Ny Zkdie
/ Thread trimmer + Quick reverse + Thread wiper
L 0. R har A v 7Ny ZRhHC+BEA 2 B
{ Thread trimmer + Quick reverse + Thread wiper
+ Automatic presser foot lifter (Solenoid type)




IN— Ty ZTHBICEBLT

1. ZOFIE, 1998FMNARTF—2IEDVWTERENAEEDTT,

2. BRI FELE LICIEIERE S WD BEFHNE T,

3. MMM THRT ABRII. L ___I BT RLTHENET,

= R

AESFBR 1 R.J> bA—ILKy 7 XEE

B. b $HERIR ................ 3 (B722) oo
COSHEURME ... 7 5 EFXAyFRE(B722:900) ..
D.¥HIBEMR ... 9 T B2 Ay FRKB722) ...
E.XVBFE ... 1 U. BARESGR (3 72 = ~36) ...
PSR y o ViEmEAILyER
= I?Bileafffom, -4003, -900A) ..... 17 V2 iﬁfﬁlﬁ";@&l{i &) ........
H.A<B®% ... 19 W. 231 &y hEHR
1. WEEEERR L. 23 (B722:F 7 5 > 8B&) ........
2 demiEERMR ... ... PR 27 Z. ftTR&EBER ...
K. RBRBER ... 29 Gal. - UEM&—EE® .............
L. %UIJRAERB722) ............. 33 Ga2. F—UBE—E®R .............
M. AT E4BE (B722-900) ....... 37 Ga3. 7F—-UE&E-BF .............
N. REARFRB722) ............. 37 Wa.BESINIL .
P. %A BE% (B722-4000,-9000) ... 39 ]
Q. sHuBHMHERR (B722) ........ 41

51



ii

Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in November 1998.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3. Partssupplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line © L,

.

12,

. Machine body

CONTENTS

. Upper shaft and thread take-up

mechanism ......... ... ... i 3
. Needle feed mechanism .............. 7
. Presser footmechanism ......... .. ... 9
. Feedmechanism ..................... 11
. Kneeliftermechanism ................ 17
. Quick reverse mechanism

(B722-3000,-4001,-9000) ............ 17
. Rotary hook mechanism .............. 19

Lubrication ............. ... ... ... 23

Lubrication .......... . ... ... ..., 27
. Threading mechanism . ............... 29
. Thread trimmer mechanism (B722) ..... 33
. Presser foot lifter mechanism (B722) ... 37
. Tension release mechanism (B722) ..... 37
. Thread wiper mechanism

(B722-4011,-900) ... ... 39
. Synchronizer (B722) .................. 41

V1.

V2.

Ga1l.
Gaz.

Ga3.

. Control box mechanism (B722)

. Accessories

. Warning labels

—————

-l

. Knee switch mechanism (B722-90r71) ...

. Quick reverse switch mechanism

(B722)

. Foot switch pedal mechanism

(Optionparts). ....... ... .coiivnn.

Presser foot lifting solenoid set
{(B722-9001) ..ot

Presser foot lifting solenoid set
{B722:0ption parts)

. Thread wiper set

{8722:Option parts)

Gauge parts List

Gauge parts List

Gaugepartslist ......................

..................

-------------------------

43

43

45

45

47

49
51
55
56

57



.

2.

Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste

Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom November 1998.
Modellanderungen sind vorbehatten.
Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer [ !

gestrichelten Linie umrandet.

o

P |

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS
. Maschinengehause ................... 1 Q. Synchronisator (B722) ................
. Obere Weile und R. Schaltkasten(B722) ..................
Fadenabnahmevorrichtung ........... 3 _
S. Knieschalter (8722-9001) ..............
. Nadelstange transportvorrichtung ..... 7
T. Umkehrschalter (B722) ...............
. Stoffdriickerfull ...................... 9 ‘
U. FuBbetatigung (Sonderzubehér) ......
. Transportvorrichtung ................. 1 . .
V1. Solenoidsatz flr die anhebung des
. Kniehebel .............. ... ... .. ..... 17 stoffdruckerfuBBes (8722-9001) .........
. Umkehr (B722-3001, -4001,-9007) ....... 17 V2. Solenocidsatz fur die anhebung des
stoffdrickerfufies
. Greifervorrichtung ................... 19
! I g (B722:Sonderzubehdr) ...,
Schmierung ............cooiiiien 23 .
W . Fadenspannvorrichtung
Schmierung .............. .. ... ... .. 27 (B722:5onderzubehdr) ....... .. ...
. FadenfUhrungsvorrichtung ........... 29 Z.Zubehdr ...
. Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (B722) 33 Gal. Lehrenliste .............. ...t
. Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung (B722) .... 37 Ga2. Lehrenliste ... ... ... ... iai....
. Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung - Ga3. Lehreniiste ...... .. ... ... ....l...
(B722) ... e 37 . .
Wa. Warnschilder ........................
. Fadenwischvorrichtung v ichni
(B722-4001,-9000) ........ ... ... 39 erzerzeichnis .......................

iii



iv

.

J2.

. Corps de la machine

. Mécanisme de pied presseur
. Mécanisme de I'entrainement

. Mécanisme de genouillére

. Mécanisme du crochet rotatif

. Mécanisme de I'enfilage

. Mécanisme de coupe-fil (B722)

Notes sur I'utilisation de ce manuel de
pieces détachées

1998,

. Ce manuel a été fait d’aprés les renseignements valables au mois de Novembre

Les piéces peuvent é&tre sujettes a des modifications sans préavis.
Les piéces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrées avec un trait

—————

pointillél____

I ot e e ol

TABLE DES MATIERES

. Mécanisme de l'arbre supérieur et

releveur de fil

. Mécanisme de l'entrainement

aiguilie ... ...

. Mécanisme de marche arriére rapide

(B722-300, -4001, -9000)

Lubrification ........ ... . . iiiiinn,

Lubrification

. Mécanisme de leveur du pinceur

(B722)

. Mécanisme de la l3¢he de tension

(B722)

. Mécanisme de tire-fil

(B722-4001, -900)

Q. Synchronisateur (B722) ............... 41
R. Mécanisme du boitier de contrdle
(B722) . i e 41
S. Mécanisme de interrupteur de genou
(B722-9000) ...... .. 43
T. Mécanisme de interrupteur de marche
arriererapide(B722) ................. 43
U. Mécanisme de la pédale
(Piecesenoption) .................... 45
V1. Conjunto aéreo del ievantador del pie
(B722-9000) ... ..ot i, 45
V2. Conjunto aéreo del levantador del pie
{B722:Piecesenoption) .............. 47
W . Mécanisme de tire-fil
(B722:Pigcesenoption) .............. 49
Z. ACCESSOIres ... .. .iieiiiiaa e 51
Ga1l. Liste des Pidcesdecartment ........... 55
GaZ2. ListedesPiécesdecartment ........... 56
Ga3. Liste desPiécesdecartment ........... 57
Wa . Etiguettesd’avertissement ............ 58
Index ... e 59



Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas

Este libro ha sido compilado baséndose en los datos de que se disponia en noviembre
1998.
Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de disefio sin aviso previo.
Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea

punteada

J1.

J2.

. Cuerpo de la maquina

. Mecanismo de |la prensa tela

. Mecanismo de la alimentacién

. Mecanismo del cangrejo

. Mecanismo del enhebrado

p—————
I 1

| YR |

. Mecanismo del arbol superior

y trirahilos

. Mecanismo de la alimentacién aguja ...

. Mecanismo de levantador de rodilla

. Mecanismo de la inversion rapida

(B722-300, -401, -9000)

Lubricacidon

Lubricacion

. Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros

{B722)

. Mecanismo del levantador de ménsula

de trabajo (8722)

. Mecanismo relajador de tension

(B722)

. Mecanismo de! [impiador de hilo

(B722-4001, -9000)

INDICE
1 Q
3
7 S
9
T
11
17 u
7 Vi.
19
23 V2.
27
w
29
Z
33
Gal.
37 Gaz2.
Ga3.
37 Wa
39

. Sincronizador (B722)

R. Mecanismo de la caja de controles

. Accesorios

. Etiquetas de advertencia

(B722)

. Mecanismo del conmutador de rodilla

(B722-9000)

. Mecanismo del conmutador de inversidn

rapida (B722)

. Mecanismo del pedal

(Piezas opcionales)

Conjunto solencide del levantador
(B722-9000)

Conjunto solenoide del levantador
(B722:Piezas opcionales)

. Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo

{B722:Piezas opcionates)

Lista d’ePiezas de calibradores

Lista d’'ePiezas de calibradores

Lista d’ePiezas de calibradores

Indice



A . 4KBE{R / Machine body / Maschinengehéuse / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

< B7218 / For "B721" >

202—?

117-721-050




A ZHHR / Machine body / Maschinengeh&use / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

REF.NO. CODE QY B NAME OF PARTS R\
2 104829101 1#¥oFaoL BED LEG, L
3 104830101 1x¥2Fams BED LEG, S
4 140704001 2N k7.4 BOLT, SM7.14
5 118672001 1KY T hHi— PUMP COVER
7 S01416000 Mt rngsryd RING, OILSTOPPER
12 104450109 S5|d4Lt>s RUBBER CAP, 8
13 104832009 1MIdae107 RUBBER CAP, 10.7
14 104451109 2|94t 239 RUBBER CAP, 23.9
15 108520009 HdLt198 RUBBER CAP, 19.8
16 104821009 MNdaer105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
17 104449009 31T Lat155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
18 $12717009 1|da6t115 RUBBER CAP, 11.5
19 156217009 T atess RUBBER CAP, 8.5
20 117936009 T|Zdatr9a RUBBER CAP, 9.4
21 142274009 1|d4at42 RUBBER CAP, 4.2
23 509621151 I E RS RULER PLATE
-§24 062670612 1]7F~2357-40%6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
27 502499009 15714 REAR COVER
28 062681012 7+ ~2437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
128 062680812 1|+~2437-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
129 062760812 3|+~ 2595-28X8 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X8
130 157969001 HEE AN STUD
131 100645003 1#Hx WASHER
<BT21RA> <For “B721" >
200 545877001 T|BF-Q/€F L4 25T B-PANEL ASSY, F-0ST
201 534448001 2lisxvas PANELSUPPORT BRACKET
202 014680622 2|FPFH b ARTA37IHRE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
117-721-050



B. L& - KRR / Upper shaft and thread take-up mechanism / Obere Welle und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung
/ Mécanisme de | arbre supérieur et releveur de fil / Mecanismo del arbol superior y trirahilos

< B722R / For "B722" >

20-2

N |
o \U

< B722 EFKAHR / For "EFKA" >
20-3

s e
oD

< B721-5,B722-105/ / For "B712-5 & B722-[ 05" >

117-722-106

\.,/:

-



B. L#h-KFFEAR / Upper shaft and thread take-up mechanism / Obere Welle und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung

/ Mécanisme de I'arbre supérieur et releveur de fil / Mecanismo del arbol superior y trirahilos

REF.NO. CODE Q1Y X NAME OF PARTS RV

1 S45806001 19w UPPER SHAFT

2 $S02805001 MNeosva 4L UPPERSHAFT BUSH, L

4 140726000 Tl ¥a 28200 UPPER SHAFT BUSH, M

5 013760610 1P ARIB957H 2 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95

b S02524001 1|H 725 2 80R UPPER SHAFT BUSH, R

8 181916101 1€V rAS5—% 2 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY

8-1 100251001 2| b X %635 SET SCREW, SM6.35
<B721-3,B722-0)03H > <For “"B721-3 &B722-003" >

9-1 S45808001 1 B = VR X/ -] THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK ASSY

9-1-1 S45809000 1|l7rEv9352% THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK

9-1-2 100251001 2| b X835 SET SCREW, S\M6.35

1 014771022 1|FFrarTe357H 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET {CP) SM6.35

12-1 S$34295001 I REAYV E: r RV, D - THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET

12-1-1 145465001 AR5 SCREW, SM3.57 L.

12-1-2 140004001 1 xxi3s7 SCREW, SM3.57

12-1-3 111468001 HerE-yHTs THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT SHAFT

12-1-4 147777000 2| == FNFTY 4 NEEDLE BEARING

12-1-5 145624000 7Tk FELT

12-1-6 155488000 7 iexE WICK, L=90

12-1-7 158727001 1% 3 & T4x4 WICK, 4X4L =27
<B721-5,B722-0058H > <For "B721-5 & B722-005" >

9-2 545810001 17 Ervs99s THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK ASSY

9-2-1 545811000 HrvErsssy THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK

g-2-2 100251001 2|+ 25635 SET SCREW, 5M6.35

12-2 545815001 AV r I D - THREAD TAKE-UP LEVERSET

12-2-1 145465001 PR VeI SCREW, SM3.57 L

12-2-2 140004001 i x%xT257 SCREW, SM3.57

12-2-3 111468001 HFrEesyHros THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT SHAFT

12-2-4 116735000 == FhnNTyY s NEEDLE BEARING

12-2-5 145624000 17z b FELT

12-2-6 155488000 1|173kEx WICK, L. =90

12-2-7 158727001 117 3 e Faxa WICK, 4X4 L =27

10 104464001 HPEE AT SCREW, SM7.14

13 013781012 Tk 427635 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35

14 110367001 b EES WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8

15 102630001 I AVE: o L g B e g SLIDE BLOCK, N-BAR GUIDE
<B721-3,B722-(1038 > <For "B721-3 & B722-0003" >

16 143855001 LIEARVE - S <FE=143855> |NEEDLE PLATE ............. <Marked in143855>

16 143857001 LAV (- S <505143857> |NEEDLE PLATE ............. <Marked in 143857 >
<B721-5, B722-005% > <For “B721-5 & B722-0105" >

16 148842001 LAV E - SRRSO <EE5148882> | NEEDLE PLATE ............. <Marked in 148842 >

16 513101001 1{nurss . <i25513101> |NEEDLE PLATE ............. <Markedin $13101>

17 100032004 21452437 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37

18 180018151 HIERVEE-EA SLIDE PLATE ASSY

18-1 114561001 ANV 1893185 SPRING

18-2 122771051 2| A %3238 SCREW, SM2.38
<B7218A > <For"B721" >

20-1 145471109 17— PULLEY

117-722-106



B. L&) - XFFRE{R / Upper shaft and thread take-up mechanism / Obere Welle und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung
/ Mécanisme de 1"arbre supérieur et releveur de fil / Mecanismo del arbol superior y trirahilos

< B722H] / For "B722" >

20-2

N\ \
o \J

< B722 EFKAHA / For "EFKA" >

20-3

\ )
oD\

< B721-5,8722-[ 105/ / For "B712-5 & B722.[ 105" >

117-722-106



B. L#4-XFERHMR / Upper shaft and thread take-up mechanism / Obere Welle und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung
/ Mécanisme de |'arbre supérieur et releveur de fil / Mecanismo del drbol superior y trirahiios

REF.NO. CODE QY ErAAg NAME OF PARTS RVY
<B722H > <ForB722>
20-2 502538109 1M7F=V e <pEEst> |PULLEY ....cciiceiinnnn. <Built-in type>
<EFKAH > <For "EFKA" >
20-3 502539109 ] PULLEY
21 533689002 2i7#% b AYKI59514 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95-14
TAF L mE" " OPTION PARTS “
16 118681001 1nu1% ... <ii5118681> NEEDLE PLATE ............. <Markedin118681>
16 140715001 L FAYV I - SO <i2=140715> | NEEDLE PLATE ............. <Marked in 140715 >
16 141156001 L FAYV I (- OO <i25141156> [NEEDLE PLATE ............. <Marked in 1241156>
16 147954001 L REAVE - 2N <205147954> |NEEDLE PLATE ............. <Marked in 147954>
16 148300001 IR AV K - S <E25148300> | NEEDLE PLATE ............. <Marked in 148300 >
16 $01988001 IR TAVE - T <Zi8501988> | NEEDLE PLATE ............. < Marked in $01988 >
117-722-106



C . §t3% U B84% / Needle feed mechanism / Nadelstange transportvorrichtung
{ Mécanisme de I’entrainement aiguille / Mecanismo de la alimentacién aguja

1

2

117-721-107

e



C. $1% 1 B{R / Needle feed mechanism / Nadelstange transportvorrichtung
/ Mécanisme de |'entrainement aiguille / Mecanismo de la alimentacién aguja

REF.NO. CODE _ [qTy Bl A1 NAME OF PARTS RV

1 516299001 EN PAYV R - RV M g NEEDLE FEED CONNECTING ROD
2 545816001 1|4~ 2635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
3 159486001 2% WASHER
4 110744002 1|+ r635 NUT, SM6.35
5 S45817001 1|\7¥¥ 2% ADIJUSTER
6 156264001 1| 4635195 STUD, 6.35X19.5
7 014680622 1\ FrrARTE4377 K SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SiV14.37
8 159487000 LAV E SRV Ao b o NEEDLE FEED SHAFT ARM
9 014780622 2|7 F P AR TVEIBTAHESR SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
10 545818101 1inUx70o7 NEEDLE FEED SHAFT
11 159489101 LAV E: 7RV a o 8- 0 0 NEEDLE FEED SHAFT BUSH, R
12 013760610 1|t ART5957 K32 SET SCREW, (CP) S\M5.95
13 159490001 L AVE SRV A 28 1N NEEDLE FEED SHAFT BUSH, L
14 120023001 1|73~ COLLAR
15 048120142 1| rAPT2aTCI2 RETAINING RING, C12
16 140092001 1MeYy+aS5- SETSCREW COLLAR
17 014680422 2|17+ b ARTA370KE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
18 $45819001 HUNUAZUFT 3 NEEDLE FEED ARM ASSY
18-1 $45820001 Tinu#ds)nF NEEDLE FEED ARM
18-2 062061616 1{#+~26x16 SCREW, PAN M6X16
19 $45823001 LREARE: S i NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASSY
19-1 014680422 VFPFbAFTA4379 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
20 545833001 IREANE: v - g P NEEDLE BAR BRACKET BUSH, L
21 545834001 T URGLA A ZAR NEEDLE BAR BRACKET BUSH, R
22 $45835000 |Ava=7rrqa SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
23 062501616 1|+ ~a3x16 SCREW, PAN M5X16
24 151308101 HwhPo125 CONNECTING STUD, 12.5
25 014500536 2|7 F+7F 355 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X5
26 545836000 AV ErE R ek | NEEDLE BAR BRACKET GUIDE
27 062672012 2|+ ~3357-40%20 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X20
28 151594001 AT SR g W NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
29 140553102 1723945 FART318 SET SCREW, SM3.18

<B7218 > <For "B721" >

<DB3t -38H > <For using the DB needle "-3" >
31 $45828001 GV EL NEEDLE BAR

<DP#t -3H > <For using the DP needle "-3" >
31 545821001 (N AV E:-3r) NEEDLE BAR

<-58 > <For "-5" >
31 S45829001 (VK] NEEDLE BAR

<B722H > <For "B722" >

<DB#t -0038 > <For using the DB needle "-0033" >
31 545830001 RYVE 3s) NEEDLE BAR

<DPit -0038 > <For using the DP needle” -113" >
31 545822001 IRTAVE:4v] NEEDLE BAR

<-0058 > <For "-C:O8" >
31 $45831001 VK3 NEEDLE BAR
117-721-107



D . H LE3f% / Presser foot mechanism / StoffdriickerfuB / Mécanisme de pied presseur
/ Mecanismo de la prensa tela

.

.y < B722-10[],-30(],40[ 1/

S n - _4 [ ]
13 @ / For "B722-10] ,-30{] & -401" >
~ 19—@ ~—~
9
21 R ‘3
14 12 ) L
14
< B722-90C1/ / For "B722-90[" >

_/

30 28

117-721-201



D . ## T ES{% / Presser foot mechanism / StoffdriickerfuB / Mécanisme de pied presseur
/ Mecanismo de la prensa tela

REF.NO., CODE QY B XS NAME OF PARTS RVI|

1 111466101 HE R == ) PRESSER BAR

2 145472001 HER T FE-F BUSH, PRESSER BAR

3 $31012001 HERF T A-VES ADJUSTING SCREW, PRESSER

4 $31013001 1WFameyxryUyeisryr ADJUSTING NUT, PRESSER

5 141728001 B R =Fisd PRESSER SPRING

7 141208001 B E L A& SPRING GUIDE

8 18191910t TAHdTEYFFx2 V% P-BAR GUIDE BRACKET W/SCR.

8-1 142403001 11#F I b595 BOLT, SM5.95

9 145580001 HER =L 77 PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER

10 S46734001 HWAHIFrLN-T% SHAFT, P-BAR LIFTER LEVER

i1 S02546202 1Mt hawxrz TENSION RELEASE PLATE

12 $46736001 HAHTFH L= R SPRING

13 109763002 1{FHx WASHER

14 048040342 2| FA7E4 RETAINING RING, E4

15 $01998001 1|7a2vv% X RT357 SET SCREW, SM3.57

16 545908001 ey rrveay

17 145478101 3453478 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76

i8 145479002 HEFFTHFLN— LEVER, KNEE LIFTER
<B722-1001,-3001,-402 B > | <For " B722-1001, -3001 & -400" >

19 145480101 1453635 SHOULDERSCREW, SM6.35

20 S$02548001 ez Yy KNEE LIFTER BAR

21 $45837001 1 AHITFHress PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK

23 $31006001 1#yxz7#53 PRESSER BAR LIFTER

24 062351216 1|F~a35x12 SCREW, PAN M3.5X12

25 102707001 1YHx WASHER
<B721-38 > <For ”B721-3" >

28 141158101 1|#4xT232 .... <55141158> |PRESSER FOOT ASSY ...... <Marked in 141158 >
< B721-3,B722-[1034 > <For "B721-3 & B722-J03" >

28 536909001 1\#4x23 ..., «<i2E536909> |PRESSER FOOT ASSY, W/F-G <Marked in 536909>
<B722-0038 > <For “B722-003" >

28 147703101 IRE 2 -3 <i25147703> |PRESSER FOOT ASSY ...... <Marked in 147703>

28 $36311001 1WA H¥IT23 ... «<525536911> |PRESSER FOOT ASSY, W/F-G  <Markedin $3691>
<B721-5,B722-1058 > <For "B721-5 & B722-0005" >

28 140717101 14473 .... <itE140717> |PRESSER FOOT ASSY ...... <Marked in140717>
<B721-5F > <For “B721-5" >

28 536910001 1oz ... <EE536910> |PRESSER FOOT ASSY, W/F-G <Markedin 536910>
< B722-01058 > <For “B722-005" >

28 536909001 1WF¥+xTo: ... <EE&ES536909> |PRESSER FOOT ASSY, W/F-G <Marked in 536909>

_____________________ s e s it o o e i e e e o L e R L b e e e e e e e e e v ] -

29 513385001 115 X 2 $3.57X10 SCREW, SM3.57X10

30 150384101 171 H~H=F FINGER GUARD

31 025350132 1iesH##H23any WASHER, PLAINS 3.5
<B722-900H > <for”B722-900"> | o

32 154347001 1iEFFHLIN—NA SPRING

33 531010001 1|43 4635 SHOULDERSCREW, SM6.35

32 062671612 1|3+ ~3357-20X16 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X16

117-721-201

10



E . 3 Y B8f% / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de |’entrainement
/ Mecanismo de la alimentacion

2021 2322 2425

19 18

| 3%-/1’2/8 29 27 )
_ ?@\a@h
g 31

68 70 69

5 4 26-2 _
& < B721,B722-100)4 @
] { For "B721 & B722-10[]" > ) T
8 37 38
35— 76 77
0 VIS
= 32 )
261 34—

1211 43 (-7

Q

117-722-202
11



E. %) B{% / Feed mechanism/ Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'entrainement
/ Mecanismo de [a alimentacién

REF.NO. CODE QTY ELAq NAME OF PARTS RM

<B721-3,B722-L1038 > <For “B721-3 & B722-003" >

1 $19135001 1Al ovx ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/SCREW

1-1 013761410 2| b A RIEITHRE SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
<B721-5,B722-01058 > <For "B721-5 & B722-[105" >

1 516325001 HRAAAALL )L 2TYR LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/S

1-1 013761410 2| P XF V595G RS SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95

2 516327001 AL~ LHY LEVEL FEED CONNECTING ROD

3 545842001 1|¥uHhTdo32 FEED REGULATOR ASSY

3-1 156951001 2|7V 2TY FEED LINK STUD

3-2 014680622 2|PF A2 TA377RE SET SCREW, SOCKET {CP) SM4.37

4 118734001 1EVAZFIY FEED REGULATOR SHAFT

5 118735001 1|¥FH % WASHER, PLAIN &

6 156867001 1HFVHIIIL FEED REGULATOR SHAFT, L

7 151439002 1|[¥H A3 WASHER

8 014760622 2|FF b A%¥595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

9 516330101 1NA2AAArFTUDF FEED ROCKER ARM

10 014780622 2|7+ b ARTV63I5THRER SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35

" 156958001 NRIANtT I UFIY STUD, FEED ROCKER ARM

12 014680622 NWFPFFARTE377E 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SMi4.37

13 516333100 HFUAZFLA- FEED REGULATOR LEVER

14 $07959001 1{7++iv b 4a76-32X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.76-32X14

15 151308101 3|bHhv 7125 CONNECTING STUD, 12.5

16 014680422 3|PH M AZRTA3TTHRE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

17 516331001 1*UHhTxihD F-REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD, D

18 516332001 1xUhTxLhU F-REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD, U

19 507656001 1~ B PIN

20 014680622 17+ b ARTA377 43 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CF) SM4.37

21 516334001 i UFanevx FEED REGULATOR

22 156970001 HA7UFanevary FEED REGULATOR SHAFT

23 014761030 1|7 F 7 # 1595-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM5.95

24 502556001 1| ¥#H2 WASHER

25 048070342 1k X DE7 RETAINING RING, E7
<B721,B722-1000H > <For "B721 & B722-10C0" >

26-1 $32922001 MBS G PR SHAFT, REVERSE LEVER
<B722-3001, -400,

-900 /& > | <For "B722-30(3, -4001, -9001" >

26-2 533681001 1NHTZYRTLA=8 SHAFT, REVERSE LEVER

27 147504201 1|7 SPACER

28 048080342 1|+ x77E8 RETAINING RING, E8

29 025100132 } 1|eEZ2¥HZ23710 WASHER, PLAIN S 10
<B721,B722-1000H > <For "B721 & B722-100" >

30-1 104564001 Tour% O RING

32 1213765001 1} £ 702X10.5X20° WAVE RING, 02X10.5X20
<B722-300, -4001, '

-900 & > | <For "B722-300C, -4001, -90C" >

30-2 533680001 1ol ¥ O RING

31 062670712 314 ~0357-40%7 SCREWV, PAN SM3.57-40X7

33 S11170001 Tjexx SPRING

117-721-202

12



E . 1% U B8f% / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de |’entrainement
/ Mecanismo de la alimentacion

24 25

19 18 20 21 23 22

< B721,B722-101H
/ For "B721 & B722-10[1" >

37
35—a

_
=770 S

26-1 3441

117-722-202
13



E. %! Ef% /Feed mechanism/ Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I’entrainement
/ Mecanismo de la alimentacién

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Bt NAME OF PARTS RM|
<B721H > <For"B721 " >
34-1 $45838001 1[hTvRALI/—2 2 REVERSE STITCHING LEVER ASSY
<B722-10CH > <For "B722-1008" >
3441 545838001 1MATeR1LI—4 3 REVERSE STITCHING LEVER ASSY
35 S$37333001 1|+ ~34.76-32X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X14
36 153484001 11 H 24786 WASHER, PLAIN 4.76
37 028050240 1 x¥Hz2s WASHER, SPRING 2-5
' <B722-3001, -4001,
-900 4 > | <For "B722-303, -4001, -903" >
34-2 S45840101 AT RI LA~ T 3 REVERSE STITCHING LEVER ASSY
<B721-3, B722-(103H > <For”"B721-3 & B722-303" >
38 $31015001 MNAPDATEUHE LIPS E STITCH LENGTH DIAL ASSY
38-1 S06999001 HERAVE-ErE -2 S5 ADJUSTING SCREW
38-2 531016001 1|A2 VAT VE v <EHfEa> {STITCHLENGTHDIAL, 4 ........ <Markedin 4>
38-3 $21514101 1|3 % %476 SCREW, SM4.76
38-4 108549001 1lou ¥ O RING
38-5 142746002 1|AEUTE2AFYT SUPPORT PLATE
<B721-5,B722-0058 > <For "8721-5 & B722.105" >
38 531018001 HAZVAFDHE PG E STITCH LENGTH DIAL ASSY, 5
38-1 506999001 A7 UFEY VY RY ADJUSTING SCREW
38-2 S310192001 T|F2 U AT g% <BEs> |STITCHLENGTH DIAL, S ........ <Marked in 5>
38-3 $21514101 UVEERZN SCREW, SM4.76
38-4 108549001 1oV ¥ ORING
38-5 142746002 12U 244x SUPPORT PLATE
39 145502001 1AV FFAEL POSITIONING PIN
39 145502001 1|2V FFXEY POSITIONING PIN
40 100328001 MNATYUSFXAEL R SPRING
41 502568101 HARIA1F VT FEED ROCKER SHAFT
42 $16432001 125188 BUSHING, 18.8
43 $31014000 11X %193 BUSH, 19.3
44 224485000 1|72x15X228T RING, 2X15X225T
45 048150142 T\ A7 Y2305 RETAINING RING, C15
46 183493001 1o WTobyrhasS—732 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
46-1 101706001 2| A2V6.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35
47 156244020 TNXI~t AL USALF FEED ROCKER BRACKET ARM
43 062681212 2|+ ~3a37-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
49 S11172101 B E K& FEED BRACKET ASSY
50 $25349021 IRE-E & 754 FEED BRACKET SHAFT
51 120990001 2|7RTUR P AR Y437 SET SCREW, S\M4.37
52 158722001 1|#H %82 WASHER, PLAIN 4.2
<B721-3K > <For "B721-3" >
53 501158001 IRE 7RI FAY FEED DOG
53 501159001 HEEA A FEED DOG
< B721-5, B722-005H > <For "B721-5 & B722-705" >
53 $13102101 IR EAFA FEED DOG
53 159525001 NEErA FEED DOG
<B722-0038> <For "B722-003" >
53 159521001 HEXAIRA FEED DOG '
53 159525001 k-2 A FEED DOG
54 100080003 2| A 2318 SCREW, SIM3.18
117-721-202

14



E . ¥ 1) B84% / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de |'entrainement
/ Mecanismo de la alimentacién

@%

30-1 29 27

_ "

< B721,B722-10_A @
I For "B721 & B722-10(1" > J T

37
B-ag ) 76 77

@?““’“?

26-1 34-1

117-722-202
15



E. ¥X!) B3{k / Feed mechanism/Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'entrainement
/ Mecanismo de la alimentacién

REF.NQ. CODE Q'TY E2XA NAME OF PARTS RM
55 S02574101 IPELE & AV FEED LIFTING ROCKER SHAFT
56 $31014000 1| %4 1193 BUSH, 19.3
57 224485000 1|7 2x18x%2257 RING, 2X15X225T
58 048150142 T hAT7Y2a%Cs RETAINING RING, C15
59 180322001 PERLE A E R F-LIFT. ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASSY
59-1 062681412 1|F+~2437-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X14
60 183493001 1Az WZoty bho—-9 2 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
60-1 101706001 2| A %3635 SET SCREW, SM6.35
61 S02575000 HEERLE VA b F-LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
62 062711212 1|+ ~3476-32x12 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12
63 147509001 L EME AT SHOULDER SCREW, SM7.14
64 104689002 1+v r7.14 NUT, SM7.14
65 118758001 1\ vansto)Lran FEED LIFTING CONNECTING ROD
<B721.3, B722-0038 > <For "B721-3,8722-003" >

66 S02576001 LYV I PETAE ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/SCREW

66-1 151604001 2| A2 V595 SET SCREW, SM5.95

66-2 047200642 127U FEAW2 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW?2
<B721-5,8722-005H > < For "B721-5, B722-005" >

66 519137001 1~y zyvs ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/SCREW

66-1 151604001 2| b A2Ts95 SET SCREW, SM5.95

66-2 047200642 127U dE0aw2 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW2

68 502562001 ALY SPRING HOOK

69 502563001 HERFINAE SPRING

70 153132000 Tf+rova-7 NYLON TUBE

72 545832000 2xa~ntF0) UL FEED ROCK LINK

73 $32919000 2|12 AT NS FY s FEED ROCKER ARM LINK

74 156956001 Nurosy LINK SHAFT

75 144458001 1|7a=v% bt 25357 SET SCREW, 5M3.57

76 $01753001 1= bwse STOPPER

77 062680812 1|+ ~3437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

79 156948001 LB 220 0 o e o CONNECTING ROD PRESSER

80 108960002 2|45 xva57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57

81 159690001 1T VARLRPYIS= STOPPER, FEED CAM

82 062670412 1|+ ~0357-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4
<B722-3001, -40C,-9008 > | <For B722 "-300J, -4001 & -900" >

83 100511003 UIPEE$77. %/ SCREW, SMi4.76

117-721-202

16



F . B 4" B34% / Knee lifter mechanism / Kniehebel / Mécanisme de genouillére
/ Mecanismo de levantador de rodilla

8-8

117-722-203
G . MBEEE{F (B722-3007 , -40(7, -90C1H) / Quick reverse mechanism (B722-30(7, -401, -90(7)
/ Umkehr (B722-30C1, -4001 , -90(J) / Mécanisme de marche arriére rapide (B722-3001, -40[1, -90LJ)
/ Mecanismo de la inversion rapida (B722-30C1, -40(1 , -90L))

< IDHhE~5 B
/ For "EFKA motor" >

117-722-205
17



F. BE L4 BIR / Knee lifter mechanism / Kniehebel / Mécanisme de genouillére
/ Mecanismo de levantador de rodilla

REF.NO. CODE |qQ7y ErAa NAME OF PARTS RM|
<B7218E >
<B722-1001,-300,-40C-H > | <For "B721 & B722-101, -300, -4000" >
8 534758001 1757z KMNEE LIFTER ASSY
8-1 146039001 1ed¥7FUEF BRACKET, KNEE LIFTER
8-2 100463001 1A% ®Hw r7.94 BOLT, SM7.94
8-3 017762013 T{F I F5.95X20 BOLT, SM5.95X20
8-4 104619002 e PrasTy KNEE LIFTER BAR
8-5 S$34756001 1\E¥YFPF KNEE LIFTER PLATE
8-6 114967001 1NE¥FTFAMYIE STOPPER, K-LIFTER PLATE
8-7 110087001 1]|# k595 BOLT, SM5.95
8-8 531885001 1eHFFFHs— COVER, KNEE LIFTER PLATE
117-722-203
G. wE % (B722-300, -400, -900 A) / Quick reverse mechanism (B722-300, -400, -9000)
/ Umkehr (B722-300, -400, -9001) / Mécanisme de marche arriére rapide (B722-300, -4001, -9000)
/ Mecanismo de la inversion rapida (B722-3007, -4001, -9011)
REF.NQ. CODE Q'TY EXof NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $45843001 1WAHIVRAYL IS REVERSE SCLENOID BRACKET
2 062781412 2{F~1635-28X14 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X14
<DCE—42H> < Faor "DC motor" >
5 513688009 1|¥EvY o7V /TE7E QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY
5-1 154730001 1| b X T7E15 RETAINING RING, E15
5-2 143549000 2| s -2 F AR TERMINAL PIN, MALE
<I7HE-%H> < For "EFKA motor” >
5 S$13690009 | P —— QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY
5-1 154730001 | [ — RETAINING RING, E15
<TTHAE~ZACH> < For "AC of EFKA motor” >
5 $13691009 L B QUICK REVERSE SOLENQID ASSY
5-1 154730001 [ F—— RETAINING RING, E15
5-2 143549000 . [ — TERMINALPIN, MALE
6 062500812 3|F~z5x8 SCREW, PAN M5X8 B
7 513654001 1V s RFHFTIRE SPRING
8 153245001 PP 1% PIN
9 153138001 1|4 Hz WASHER, PLAIN 6.5
10 048040342 1|+ 2A7E8 RETAINING RING, E4
13 511174001 T(Lii—2 % REVERSE LINK LEVER ASSY
14 149094001 1|V st RLIR—-S% STUD, SOLENOID LEVER
15 149095001 B WASHER, PLAIN 6
16 513665001 1|#Jv +635-28X18 BOLT, SM6.35-28X18
i7 146105009 VRV B PAT SOLENOQID COVER
18 062500602 1|+ ~a5x6 SCREW, PAN M5X6
19 501327001 1y ¥FdA RUBBER, REVERSE SOLENOID
20 S01328001 11h5— COLLAR
117-722-205

18



H . 7y <RB8{% / Rotary hook mechanism / Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif
/ Mecanismo del cangrejo

i
€ D

<B721/ / For "B721" >

| — -/ < B721-5,8722-(1034
/ For "B721-5 & B722-{103" >

N

=

< B721A / For "B721" >

8—19-1

117-721-301
19



H. 77 7 B{% / Rotary hook mechanism/ Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif

/ Mecanismo del cangrejo

REF.NO. CODE |q1y Sy NAME OF PARTS RM]|
1-1 180891001 1wovsnAsnxvres UPPER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR ASSY
1-1-1 100251001 2| F X% T6.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35
1-2 180892001 1aFsoadndTus s VERTICAL BEVEL GEAR ASSY, U
1-2-1 100251001 2| P A X835 SET SCREW, SM6.35
2-1 180885001 Hlesvosnensnwpy s VERTICAL BEVEL GEAR ASSY, D
2-1-1 100251001 2| h A %3635 SET SCREW, SM6.35
2-2 180886001 HPE P L LY L LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR ASSY
2-2-1 100251001 2|t A2 B35 SET SCREW, SM6.35
3 145516001 1lg722 VERTICAL SHAFT
4 142708000 1a5vs 25200 VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH, U
5 013760610 1|k 2% U595 %3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
6 $31026000 1aFs4x80D VERTICAL SHAFTBUSH, D
7 013761410 1|t A xI5857 K2 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
<B721E > <For "B721" > '

9.1 109160001 112039 LOWER SHAFT
<B722F > <For "B722" >

9-2 154552001 1exzs LOWER SHAFT

10 109173101 HERSIN L ST EL CAP SCREW, OIL

1 118761001 I VE S B YN LOWER SHAFTBUSH, L

12 014680622 1|7+ EAXVA37983 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

13 531027000 HPEPZEE I BUSH, M L-SHAFT

15 104520000 HPEPE LN LOWER SHAFT BUSH, R

16 121007001 IEEEVERY E Ty SET SCREW, SM4.37

17 181995001 ey rns-95 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY

17-1 101706001 21+ A% U635 SET SCREW, 5M6.35
< B721-3,B722-0038% > <For "B721-3 & B722-0003" >

18-1 100367001 1|mFh< b B-CASE HOLDER POSITION BRACKET
<B721-5, B722-C05H > <For “B721-5 & B722-1105" >

18-2 159324001 1l9FH~< b & B-CASE HOLDER POSITION BRACKET
<B721H > <For "B721" >

19-1 | 107407003 W axvasy SCREW, SM4.37X9
<B722F > <For “8722" >

19-2 062681212 117+~ 20437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
<B721-3@ > <For"B721-CJ13" >

20 545911901 1amvusnenasy s ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX
<B721-5f > <For "B721-15" >

20 140882901 1layveashenzss ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX
<B722-003H > <For "B722-C03" >

20 545912901 awvesrwnas s ROTARY HOQK ASSY, W/BOX
< B722-005H > < For "B722-005" >

20 148846901 Howvwshenas s ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX

""""""  |<B721-3, B722-0037 > <For "B721-3 & B722-0103" >

21 148350101 1FKELr—273 BOBBIN CASE ASSY

21-1 183291001 L yr—2Fam o3 TENSION SPRING

21-2 183292001 1HFImoNRzFAGLYZY ADIJUSTING SCREW

21-3 183293001 TlFamonabizy SET SCREW

214 148967101 1oy Fofy iz SPRING, ANTI-SPIN

117-721-301

20



H . 5 =B3{% / Rotary hook mechanism / Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif
/ Mecanismo del cangrejo

<B721/ /For "B721"> o
& Jj-) 77 )
9-2 ————
"I7 ) |

< B721-5,8722-(103/
/ For "B721-5 & B722-[7103" >

\ 18-1

-

< B721H / For "B721" >

&—19-1

RN

o NN 3

(4

21

117-721-301




H. 7 ¥ B8k / Rotary hook mechanism/ Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif

/ Mecanismo del cangrejo

REF.NO. CODE o1y ELAq NAME OF PARTS RMVE
<B721-5,B722-05K > <For “B721-5 & B722-005" >
21 $20553001 LN Bl = e & - ‘BOBBIN CASE ASSY
21-1 183291001 1FELHy—-—RFT3h Lz TENSION SPRING
21-2 183292001 L Ea=Rr FZAL Fak-Lr E 3V 37 ADJUSTING SCREW
21-3 183293001 1[Fadinzrarzy SET SCREW
21-4 148967101 1omssn g SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
< B721-3F >
<B722-0003, -C05H > <For "B721-3 & B722-003, -0105" >
22-1 146290001 B = BOBRIN
<B721-58 > <For "B721-5" >
22-2 117132001 1|FE> BOBBIN
117-721-301

22



J1 . #8:MiEBR84R / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacién

117-721-350
23



J1. #5;RR7B IR / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacion

REF.NO. CODE QTY ExXA NAME OF PARTS RM|
1 545844000 H B - FANE- PACKING, FACE PLATE
2 111863001 AR sk - CORK, NEEDLE BAR
3 502605000 PR YAV E D REAR COVER PACKING
4 104449009 2{d46+t155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
5 502606000 1lzy3assrs=F OIlL GAUGE WINDOW
6 081014670 1{oV >4 pwia O RING, PW14
10 $32930000 17 Ertrharqz OILSTOPPER PLATE, TR TAKE-UP
11 532926001 1tk NAF 14244 T HOLDER, OILSTOPPER
12 062670612 2|4~ 0357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
13 S45845000 1173% - WICK, L=415
14 S45846000 1j72k=E WICK,L=130
15 S$16397100 KR PAVE: Ay R vl b g FELT, N-BAR BRACKET .
21 101487000 1|F 12— OIiL SEAL
22 146333001 AT LFIgEIN> OIL REGULATOR VALVE
23 146327001 117X +7X10 FELT, 7X10
24 156641001 1|dLatk>74 RUBBERCAP, 7.4
26 081001670 2(0) =4 Py O RING, PW1
27 S40017000 1| 2 EF360 WICK, L=360
28 S40016001 1z iFa—-7205 OIL TUBE, 2X25
29 543669000 1|4 3 ££8-320 WICK, 8 L=320
30 146064000 1% OIL REJECTOR
31 106436001 Tz k FELT
32 145534001 TN AT hFIIEIRY ADJUSTING SCREW
33 116794001 HEPZAr SPRING, COMPRESSION
34 107155001 7k FELT
37 146196001 1\772as OILSTOPPER
38 146253000 2(lFa2-7F OIL TUBE, L5
39 183850001 1 RFar173 PUMP BODY ASSY
39-1 532348001 1\ ReFH o PUMPBODY
39-2 144869002 1|\ KeTx¥ys PUMP SUPPORT
39-3 148849001 1\ RThas7237 PUMP PROPELLER
39-4 144874001 2{7re-—nx SPRING
39-5 062670812 | 4|3~23.57-40X8 ’ SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
39-6 144875001 N5 vv— PLUNGER
39-7 144876001 WFs v —1x SPRING, COMPRESSION
39-8 112467002 192257635 SCREW, SI\M6.35X5
39-9 144878001 1|72 ~-F¥3 18 OILTUBE JOINT, B
40 144872101 1R T 215 — PUMP FILTER
41 062680812 3{#~N437-40%8 SCREW, PAN S\M4.37-40X8
42 S02609100 Nt 1TNF2—FU OILTUBE, U
43 $32349001 1A rFI—TD7 I OIL TUBE ASSY, D
45 S08003000 17z2k% WICK, L =380
46 508004001 1|73eE04T WICK SUPPORT
418 545850001 11F2—-F 7149 —-423 TUBE & WIRE ASSY
48-1 545876001 1|F#z2~F4 3y TUBE ASSY, H
48-2 $45854000 HPER WIRE
49 151429001 | Fa-Famnsg TUBE HOLDER
50 062670616 1|+ ~23357-530%6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
51 545848001 1|Fa-7#4%T TUBE SUPPORT
52 062670612 1|+ ~2357-30%6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
53 $45851000 |7z b FELT
54 545856001 17T bFH T FELT SUPPORT
57 149580571 I E @I OIL PAN
57-1 149578000 218330457y ia BUSH
58 146040001 RE R IV E 3%/ PACKING
59 140518001 11272794 SCREW, SM7.94X10
60 081007070 1l %P7 O RING, P7
64 111865009 1|86 ' CAP, 6
65 545849000 1172k% WICK, L=300
117-721-350

24



J1 . #3888 E34% / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacién

25

117-721-350

o



11 . #85H78/BEA% / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacién

REF.NO. CODE QTY EAd NAME OF PARTS RM|

69 152534000 HNUEIT7ToxY Ol REJECTOR, N-BAR

70 159535000 1oux% O RING

71 159536001 TAVE: Ll i i A R OIL REJECTOR COVER, N-BAR

72 141542001 3[r>x318 SCREW, FLATSM3.18X4

76 156217009 1|9at285 RUBBER CAP, 8.5

77 506684001 1Ax775%073 OIL REJECTOR ASSY

77-1 502608001 Nh=<=773%Y OILREJECTOR

77-2 014680422 2{PFrART4377 RS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
T

117-721-350

26



J2 . #5498 R84% / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacién

S B

[pn]
—

27

117-721-350




)2 . ¥ PBRAMR / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacion

REF.NOQ. CODE QTY B NAME OF PARTS RV
<B721,B722-1001,
-300,-400 8 > | <For “B721 & B722-1000, -3011, -4000" >

1 183496401 1|87 3 OIL PAN ASSY
-1 146036101 Ne¥F7yr3avy KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
1-2 509635001 Y7y KMEE LIFTER
1-3 146367001 1] +5.95 BOLT, SM5.95
1-4 104885101 2{F A% U595 SET SCREW, SM5.95
1-5 100022004 2|+ h5.95 NUT, SM5.95
1-6 515889001 L S PAE 3 SPRING, TWIST
1-7 146293001 1|+ ATEW RETAINING RING, E10
1-8 149580571 NE R @ TAse OILPAN
1-8-1 149578000 23aveIivia BUSH
1-9 146040001 I ER AV E S PACKING
1-10 140518001 1> xxT794 SCREW, SM7.24
1-11 081007070 1oV %p7 G RING, P7

<B722-9008 > < For "B722-9001" >
2 183379301 U EREZAS/ B OIL PAN ASSY
2-1 146036101 1e¥7sraasy KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
2-2 502595101 (N5 e RV PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LINK
2-3 146367001 1)L +5095 BOLT, sm5.95
2-4 502596001 LI ESZAVRAYS SPRING, TWIST
2-5 146293001 11+ 4 7E0 RETAINING RING, E10
2-6 149580571 1[4 1 JLs5s OIL PAN
2-6-1 149578000 2|33avedvia BUSH
2-7 146040001 HEREZAVE S/ PACKING
2-8 140518001 1o x%i794 SCREW, SM7.94
2-9 081007070 1oV =-%p7 O RING, P7
117-721-350

28




K . %3& > B8{& / Threading mechanism / Fadenfithrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de |’enfilage
/ Mecanismo del enhebrado

<B7218/ For "B721" > P ————— N

117-721-401
29



K. %R ¥ Btk / Threading mechanism / Fadenfihrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'enfilage

/Mecanismo del enhebrado

REF.NO. CODE QTY Bz NAME OF PARTS R

<B721F > < For "B721" >

1-1 114931001 NEVEEE ¥ THREAD RETAINER
<B722-0003F > <For "B722-0103" >

1-2 183377001 1FLFr2ar73A PRE-TENSION ASSY, A

1-2-1 502611001 M1 r7era THREAD GUIDE

1-2-2 $02612001 1A b7oFAFamiRKy PRE-TENSION STUD

1-2-3 144504001 2| rFPFAHS DISC, THREAD GUIDE

1-2-4 154560001 {772 vasniza SPRING, PRE-TENSION (A)
<B722-005H > < For "B722-C105" >

1-2 183378001 17 rFrvy32728 PRE-TENSION ASSY, B

1-2-1 S02611001 e o THREAD GUIDE

1-2-2 502612001 Ut bForaFamiky PRE-TENSION STUD

1-2-3 144504001 21T FdrH5 DISC, THREAD GUIDE

1-2-4 154562001 1 FLFva ke SPRING, PRE-TENSION (B)

3 014680622 1WFFrArTa3794K%: SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP} SM4.37
<B721H > < For “"B721" >

4-1 144502001 1M7L 300% PRE-TENSION ASSY

4-1-1 144504001 2| rTFeFTHS DISC, THREAD GUIDE

4-1-2 144505000 1 f P+ x SPRING

4-1-3 102716004 1k A%437 SET SCREW, SNMi4.37
<B722H > < For "B722" >

4-2 147557101 HES -t i) SPOOL PIN

5 100400000 (ER =Y % PIN

5 $10437000 (IR = g PIN

5 $12699000 bz PIN

5 150551000 bz AE PIN

5 01419000 a1 bzt PIN

) 103950003 THhbART595 SET SCREW, (CN) SM5.95

7 507972001 Hr b2 AXES TENSION RELEASE STUD
<B721-3,B722-038 > <For "B721-3 & B722-103" >

8 531031001 T bFIHLRGEL73 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY

8-1 $03254001 1A eFISHLETa T THREAD TENSION BRACKET

8-2 116922001 T bFIFLEY TENSION STUD

8-3 100402004 1 b x2T357 SET SCREW, SM3.57

814 $02620001 11 rrURE SPRING

8-5 145446001 2«4 bFIAT YT DISC, TENSION

8-6 159805001 1 bFa0 45334 DISC PRESSER, TENSION

8-7 104525001 tl4 bFam iz SPRING, TENSION

8-3 512441001 HEERPIAC Sy ES b WASHER

8-9 531032001 oA bFIS I+ Y b TENSION NUT

810 114294001 1o QO RING
<B721-5,B722-005H > <For "B721-5 & 8722-0005" >

8 531034001 1 bFAgoEsdr03 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY

81 503254001 HER =N bR THREAD TENSION BRACKET

8-2 116922001 s bFIToED TENSION STUD

8-3 100402004 1 h 23587 SET SCREW, SM3.57

8-4 $02620001 T rbURR SPRING

8-5 145446001 2i1T hFITLHZ DISC, TENSION

8-6 159805001 11+ FI3 9S4 HT DISC PRESSER, TENSION

8-7 504632001 M1 bFaI R TENSION SPRING

8-8 512441001 NEERPZAL SrE S &/ E S WASHER

117-721-401

30




K. ki > Bif% / Threading mechanism / Fadenfiihrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I’enfilage

/ Mecanismo del enhebrado

<B7218 / For "B721" >

3t -

117-721-401




K . i@ ¥ Bdf% / Threading mechanism / FadenfUhrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'enfilage

/ Mecanismo del enhebrado

REF.NO, CODE QTY BErAd NAME OF PARTS RIVY
<B721-5,B722-C158H > < For "B721-5 & B722-0005" >
8-9 531032001 1|1 rFaISLHFY M TENSION NUT
8-10 114294001 TloW >4 O RING
9 116112001 1|4 bPoFT THREAD GUIDE
10 153483001 1|+ ARTa76 SET SCREW, SM4.76
1" 145522101 1|F=4LA +F+1R ARM THREAD GUIDE, R
12 519056001 1|48 > K357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6
15 502614124 1|F2ErHhii— THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
16 062680812 1|3 ~21437-40X8 SCREW, PAN 5\M4.37-40X8
<B721H > <For"B721"> 17
17-1 S45801009 1A>14 FACE PLATE
<B722H > <For "B722" >
17-2 $45857009 TN A1 & FACE PLATE
18 062672012 3|+ ~1357-40%20 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X20
19 502617001 N E-E WAL o g THREAD GUIDE, FACE PLATE
20 060670612 1|31 > F357-20X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6
117-721-401

32



L. %40 U B3{R (B722) / Thread trimmer mechanism (B722) / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung {B722)
/ Mécanisme de coupe-fil (B722) / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros (B722)

< =-10{_1% f For "-10[]" >

< ~[JO5F / For "-[ 305" >

30 27 25 2426

33

117-722-403

.



L. U]V RE{&E (B722) / Thread trimmer mechanism (B722) / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (B722)
/ Mécanisme de coupe-fil (B8722) / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros (B722)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ErAa NAME OF PARTS RMVY
1 154566021 IIEQE AV FA THREAD TRIMMER CAM
2 154567000 2|hHs53 ‘SPACER, 5.3
3 014771022 217 P A 2UE357KE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
8 154570001 M rHUELY MOWVABLE KNIFE HOLDER
9 154571001 1|1 bFURLEFHIT S KNIFE HOLDER PRESSER ASSY
10 100645003 2|42 WASHER
11 062681212 2|+ ~21437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
<-003FH > < For “-0003" >
12-1 159541001 I ERrZA MOVABLE KNIFE
<-00058 > < For "-0005" >
12-2 159915001 T Krans MOVABLE KNIFE, S
13 148537101 21945325437 SCREW, FLAT (SOCKET) SMi4.37
14 154576003 1M rxVL2H> THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING RCD
15 151987002 2| ¥ xa37 SHOULDER, SCREW SM4.37
16 102571003 115V 437 NUT, SM4.37
17 159542201 111 bF VUL IN= THREAD TRIMMER LEVER
18 S25437000 1=z by STOPPER, LEVER
19 062711412 i|F~334.76-32X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X14
20 156623001 1 pEU L= E SPRING
21 502647001 1\7avassy FORKED SHAFT
22 154581001 117842522580 BUSH, FORKED SHAFT
23 151607001 1| b X437 SET SCREW, SM4.37
24 154582021 IR UF FY ZTACE ] THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER ASSY
25 154590001 flanyecrz ROLLER SHAFT ASSY, C
26 105234003 1+ ra37 NUT, SM4.37
27 014770622 1|7+ b AFT6357HK 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) S\Mi6.35
28 154593201 1 rEUALLR=ZS THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT
29 154594000 tlrs-— COLLAR
30 154595001 1lpoaLi—xraiz SPRING
31 154596000 HERY DE - FAVIA ST LS B CUSHION
32 110367001 kS WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
33 048060342 1|k XJE6 RETAINING RING, E&
| <DCE-~5FE> <For "Dc motor” >
34 502815009 1ML r2UvLsFR THREAD TRIMMER SOLENQID
<IT7HE-2F> < For "EFKA motor” >
34 156626009 | [ —— THREAD TRIMMER SQOLENOID
<IZ7HE¥—-2ACE> < For "AC of EFKA motor” >
34 S07818009 [ [ ——— THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
35 154598001 1A rFUYL/ T RS THR. TRIMMER SOLENO!D BRACKET
36 154599000 s arovias CUSHION, SOLENOQID
37 523836001 PP RS TATE &1 SOLENOID LEVER ASSY
37-1 502654001 Holbsa1Rpn- SOLENOID LEVER
37-2 014680622 HPFbAZRTA7THE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
38 $02652001 1|1FH % WASHER
39 110201001 1|2 % %5635 SCREW, SM6.35
40 502655002 1142238635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
41 157984009 1a-r73a CORDBUSH
42 502657101 Hla-ravz CORD HOLDER
43 502648001 1Hho— COLLAR
44 062670812 1|+ ~2357-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
47 155559001 1es¥#4x WASHER, PLAIN
117-722-403

34



L. RE0 VR (B722) / Thread trimmer mechanism (B722) / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (B722)
/ Mécanisme de coupe-fil (B722) / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros (B722)

< -10[ )& / For "-10[]" >

Gy

<1058 / For "-[ 105" >

29 30 27 25 2426

117-722-403
35



L. %71 B8R (B722) / Thread trimmer mechanism (B722) / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (B722)
/ Mécanisme de coupe-fil (B722) / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros (B722)

REF.NO. CODE oY ELxo _ NAME OF PARTS RV
60 159540001 1laz1n FIXED KNIFE
61 102843004 1|45%v3s7 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
62 013660612 1lr Az 3189 %3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM3.18
63 142274009 HET Y RUBBER CAP, 4.2
64 154569001 14 hHsix LOWER THREAD FINGER
65 100645003 14 5x WASHER
66 062680812 1{#+~N3437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
68 153969000 1l+1nrazy512p NYLON CONNECTOR, 12P
<-1001H > <For ”-1001" >
69-1 153970001 IEETEET DTS CONNECTORCAP, 3
<-30,-40, -900 & > <For "-3001, -401] & -900" >
69-2 503815001 1|a%o2xvY 76 CONNECTOR CAP, 6
70 340400001 azg1ner BEAD BAND
<DCE-5H> < For “DC motor” >
71-1 S02682001 17—zt oz GROUND WIRE ASSY
71-1-1 $03328000 1|Eva~s+ntzl TERMINAL PIN, L MALE
71-1-2 204569001 1|7va>va5x18 TERMINAL, 4.5X14
<EFKAT-%@> < For "EFKA motor” >
71-2 S06004001 £} F— GROUND WIRE ASSY
71-2-1 204569001 ] F— TERMINAL, 4.5X14
72 $02745001 1¥H2 WASHER -
73 062680663 1|+ ~21437-80X6 SCREW, PAN $M4.37-40X6
<DCE—~5M8> <For"DCmotor”> | o
74 511210000 1|lwa—ksy 2 W-CORD ASSY, S
74-1 $11684000 1|22 %3191-01R1 CONNECTOR, 3191-01R1
74-2 143548000 1lEeg—34+n22 TERMINAL PIN, FEMALE
74-3 143549000 Hevg—3+n+2 TERMINAL PIN, MALE
75 511683000 1324 %3191-01P CONNECTOR, 3191-01P1
117-722-403

36



M. 1 L 4Bi{& (B722) / Presser foot lifter mechanism (B722) / Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung (B722)
/ Mécanisme de leveur du pinceur (B722) / Mecanismo del levantador de ménsula de trabajo (B722)

117-722-204
N . & X B§& (B722) / Tension release mechanism (B722) / Spannungsverungsvorrichtung (B722)

/ Mécanisme de la l&che de tension (B722) / Mecanismo relajador de tension (B722)

< -804 / For "-90 1" >

117-722-404
37



M . I k4 B{F (B722-900)/ Presser foot lifter mechanism (B722) / Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung (B722)
/ Mécanisme de leveur du pinceur (B722) / Mecanismao del levantador de ménsula de trabajo (B722)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EXT NAME OF PARTS rRM
<-000 R > < For Japan only >
50 183961051 I S I
50-1 542198051 1FHIFHFOYET I eeemcmecccmece.
50-2 S$42199051 HER St VAT, B e
50-3 $41955051 1AvYEY¥5oz
50-4 542200051 Alzoxv
55 $02595101 1|FHozx7HyLy
56 146367001 1|44 k595 e —
57 S$02596001 I ES2DRA-
117-722-204
N. R A B & (B722)/ Tension release mechanism (B722) / Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung (8722)
/ Mécanisme de la lache de tension (B722) / Mecanismo relajador de tensién (B722)
REF.NO. CODE QTY ErxAq NAME OF PARTS RMY
1 $02658000 1 pzib XL~ TENSION RELEASE LEVER
2 502659101 YA bZILAT A — TENSION RELEASE WIRE
3 110161004 2|+ have NUT, SM4.76
4 154606001 T FLIATA V—RILED WIRE HOLDER, D
5 062670812 2|+~ 2357-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
6 154607101 T b AT —FHID WIRE HOLDER, D
7 060670612 21451 > F357-40%6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6
8 $S02660101 oA rz A7 ¥ —F4TU WIRE HOLDER, U
13 062672012 2|3~ 10357-40X20 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X20
<-9001F > <For "-900" >
14-1 7 157985001 T b ATA Y —T o WIRE GUIDE, T-RELEASE
<1001, -3003, 400 F > <For”-100, -300 & -4000" >
14-2 155347001 1|1 bRNATS Y —FFof WIRE GUIDE, T-RELEASE
15 S03670101 HrraznsxsEronz SPRING
117-722-404

38



P . %3, Bi{% (B722-401, -9000) / Thead wiper mechanism (B722-40[1, -90[])
/ Fadenwischvorrichtung (B722-40C1, -90[70) / Mécanisme de tire-fit (B722-40[1, -90L])
/ Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo (B722-40[1, -90[])

65 66

117-722-405
39



P. %% - B8R (B722-4001, -9000) / Thread wiper mechanism (B722-40[1, -90(1)
/ Fadenwischvorrichtung (B722-40{1, -90(1]) / Mécanisme de tire-fil (8722-401, -90J)
/ Mecanismo de! limpiador de hilo (B722-4001, -901)

REF.NO. CODE Q7Y Eada NAME OF PARTS RV

<DCE-428> <For "DC motor” >

50 S$41202051 IR RS TAY- X VAV g - THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY

50-1 502664051 HERXAC AP eE s THREAD WIPER SWITCH

50-2 502665050 HLSE PR YR CONNECTOR

50-3 143549050 2|Er g —3FNAt2R TERMINAL PIN, MALE
<SITHE-2H> < For "EFKA motor” >

50 542195051 1 e THREAD WIPER SOLENQID ASSY

50-1 S02664051 L T ——— THREAD WIPER SWITCH

50-2 S02665050 [ S —— CONNECTOR
<I7HE-2ACH> < For " AC of EFKA motor " >

50 542196051 [ [ THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY

50-1 502664051 L e — THREAD WIPER SWITCH

50-2 502665050 [ S ———— CONNECTOR

50-3 143549050 S ——— TERMINAL PIN, MALE

52 S41206001 IR TAY- R AL SPRING, THREAD WIPER

53 541205001 1eES¥Hx WASHER, PLAIN

54 5$25449201 oL/ R Y% SETTING PLATE, SOLENOID

55 062300616 3|F~am3xe SCREW, PAN M3X6

56 140647101 1|2—FA44x CORD HOLDER

57 062300616 1|F~M3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

58 062300616 2iF~TIM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

59 $33609101 HPPPEA VNS & SETTING PLATE, SOLENOID

60 062680812 2|F~3437-40%8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

63 062400616 2|F~1M4axe SCREW, PAN M4aX6

64 026040236 2les¥Hx3H%a WASHER, PLAIN 4

65 $33610001 1jvib s/ AH FHN- SOLENOID COVER

66 060400516 11851 > K M4AX5 SCREW, BIND M4X5

67 $03299009 IR AR Al THREAD WIPER SHAFT PLATE

68 $34123001 1A NI 1 930993 THREAD WIPER CRANK ASSY

69 048040342 1| b xTEs RETAINING RING, E4

70 525454001 MYy irhrs— SET SCREW COLLAR

71 $25279001 1|FE7 b A7FEIMIS SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5-5

72 502678001 N r1e—x SPRING

73 S03302009 IEA AR = AS THREAD WIPER ROD

74 110735002 144 % WASHER

75 048030342 1|+ x7E3 RETAINING RING, E3

76 062681012 2|#~2837-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10

78 $25456001 1| FSrvvE PLUNGERPIN

79 502681001 11 bivz o THREAD WIPER

80 060400516 11781 > FMaxXs SCREW, BIND M4X5

31 146288001 11 bNSALoHS— COLLAR, THREAD WIPERSTUD

32 S03677001 1|¥#H% WASHER

83 S$41207000 1| ZA~N—~H%54 SPACER RUBBER

84 149097000 HVEFEMYEN SILENT SHEET

85 525456001 2|75 0w PLUNGERPIN

117-722-405

40



Q. st B HEERI{F (B722) / Synchronizer (B722) / Synchronisator (B722) / Synchronisateur (B722)

{ Sincronizador (B722)

< I7hT—#H ! For "EFKA motor" >

==

18

= e

R. 3> hA—AKRy 7 ABEFR (B722) / Control box mechanism (B722) / Schaltkasten (B722)
{ Mécanisme du boftier de contréie (B722} / Mecanismo de la caja de controles (B722)

117-722-501

—3

41

117-722-502




Q. ¢t B 48 H 2R EAR (B722)/ Synchronizer (B722)/ Synchronisator (B722) / Synchronisateur (B722)
/Sincronizador (B722)

REF.NOQ. CODE QTY o e NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $02684101 lvsrsbrri2a SPEED COMMAND PLATE, 24
2 $02685001 AV R - PLATE, NEEDLE UPPERSTOP
3 100645003 2|¥H % WASHER
4 062681612 2|+~ 1437-40X16 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X16
5 291079001 1o s0+1¥#135%2 SYNCHRONIZER, #13
6 S03327000 IR dul ok ARV PACKING, SYNCHRONIZER
7 502687201 1oyt T SUPPORT, SYNCHRONIZER
8 062630712 2|+ ~71238-56X7 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X7
9 S07885000 1revavstsgzoysn SUPPORT PACKING, SYNCHRONIZER
10 113431002 1|42 WASHER
11 062711012 1|+ ~2476-32X10 SCREW, PAN 5M4.76-32X10
12 140647101 2[a—-FFHI CORD HOLDER
13 062670612 2|F~3357-40%6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
<ITHE—5H> < For “"EFKA motor” >
16 159318001 [ F—— SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER BAR, 5
17 159319001 | [ T ——— SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER
18 062670612 B SCREW, PAN SM13.57-40X6
19 148825001 e SLIP RING JOINT
20 062711412 | P —— SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X14
117-722-501

R. O> rO—JbAR v o7 XER (B722) / Control box mechanism (B722) / Schaltkasten (B722)
/ Mécanisme du boitier de contréle (B722) / Mecanismo de la caja de controles (B722)

REF.NO. CODE g7y Bl NAME OF PARTS RV
< For Export of "8722-1007" >
1-1 S45895001 1|BF-0/t2 L7 3R B-PANEL ASSY, BF-0 TR
2 534448001 | 2|icansvaq PANEL SUPPORT BRACKET | |
3 014680622 2{7+ r x5 va37o % s SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
4 157170101 Ha—rHkigc CORD HOLDER, €
5 062680812 1|+ ~2437-40%8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
<FiAHE > <For Supply parts>

1-2 180751001 | [O—— BI-PANEL ASSY, B F-20
1-3 180750001 1|Bw<zivBra0y 3 k& BI-PANEL ASSY, B F-40
1-4 J80749001 1B SR JLBF100O %7 & Bi-PANEL ASSY, B F-100 ENG.
1-5 J80754001 1|Bt/<IL8E100% 3 & e ————
117-722-502

42



S. E¥ X1 v FRAH (B722-900]) / Knee switch mecanism (B722-90L]) / Knieschalter (B722-90(J)
/ Mécanisme de interrupteur de genou (B722-9007) / Mecanismo del conmutador de rodilla (B722-900])

1.1 1.2 oS
| >
| 13— 2
/"""'__"""“'“"""—"\
| |
Al 4
| 42 |
-y
< EFKAE—% B
/ For "EFKA motor" »
/"‘__“‘_'_——'\

117-722-507
T.#%8 Z 1 + FEAER (B722) / Quick reverse switch mecanism (B722) / Umkehrschalter (B722)
/ Mécanisme de interrupteur de marche arriére rapide (B722)
/ Mecanismo del conmutador de inversidn rapida (B722)

<=401,-901 &

/ For "-40(], -90]:|"
30—

< -30[_ 1 _

I For ‘|.30DII > @
oG5

117-722-508
43



T. ¥Ex X 1 v FRE{E (B722)/ Quick reverse switch mechanism (B722) / Umkehrschalter (8722)
/ Mécanisme de interrupteur de marche arriére rapide (B722)
/ Mecanismo del conmutador de inversion rapida (B722)

S. bE¥2 4w FE{R (B722-9001)/ Knee switch mechanism (B722-90(]) / Knieschalter (8722-9007)
/ Mécanisme de interrupteur de genou (B722-901) / Mecanismo del conmutador de rodilla (8722-90[1)
REF.NO. CODE QTY = 24 NAME OF PARTS rRMV]

i S07045009 1RV F o3 KNEE SWITCH ASSY

1-1 142026003 1| RIYFEFI7 KNEE SWITCH SHAFT

1-2 142027001 1| RIYFEFTo95 KNEE SWITCH SHAFT BRACKET

1-3 100463001 1|H 2R 794 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94X13.5

1.4 114967001 HEFFFR YIS STOPPER, K-LIFTER PLATE

1-5 110087001 131 +5.95 BOLT, SM5.95X8

1-6 S07027001 124 YF I Y54 SETTING PLATE, K-LIFTER SW

1-7 062401006 4iF~104xX10 SCREW, PAN M4X10

1-8 025040233 AeSHHEFFLIT4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

1-9 (28040243 QR RHFH 224 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

1-10 021400164 4|1Fv p1i-24 NUT, 1 M4

1-11 S07030009 1|21 VFa—Fk73 SWITCH CORD ASSY

1-11-1 507031009 1WIVERAIYFT2 FOOT SWITCH ASSY

1-11-1-1 143549000 25—+t R TERMINAL PIN, MALE

1-11-1-2 143548000 TN —2FI AR TERMINAL PIN, FEMALE

1-11-2 146046000 2(+rp>aaxsz NYLON CONNECTOR

1-11-3 146194000 Tf+rrOrazxvs— NYLON CONNECTOR

1-12 149799000 1217 v7Fs BEAD BAND, 5

2 034422503 4| +HFETRFAIN5 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M4.1X25

4 S05981000 t|ga—- k1007 22 B-CORD ASSY, 100(2)

4-1 143549000 2lE>%2—3+0F2 TERMINAL PIN, MIALE

4-2. 146046000 1|=ro>axv % NYLON CONNECTOR
<EFKAT—3 8> <For "EFKA motor” >

5 505982000 ) [ E——— W-CORD ASSY, 100

5-1 143549000 | 1 |-momemeer TERMINAL PIN, MALE

5-2 143548000 | 1| TERMINAL PIN, FEMALE

5-3 146194000 L B NYLON CONNECTOR

117-722-5Q7

REF.NO. CODE QY. EAg NAME OF PARTS RM'
<DCE-5#H> < For “"DC motor” >
1 S45860001 | - 1R Fa2x-4-43 REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY
1-5 $32906000 1IRAAYF 73 REVERSE SWITCH ASSY
<EFKAE-42A> < For "EFKA motor” >
S45862001 [ F—— REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY
1-5 $32910000 [ C—— REVERSE SWITCH ASSY
<EFKAT-%ACRE > < For "AC of EFiKA motor” >
$45863001 | ] S —— REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY
1-5 532916000 | [ — REVERSE SWITCH ASSY
<HBEZ > < Common parts>
1-1 S45861001 1RASYFHHT REVERSE SWITCH SUPPORT
1.2 $32903000 1[RAAYF&1 REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET
1-3 $32904000 W PoZFLT % — ACTUATOR
1-4 532905000 1[RR1YF % SPRING, REVERSE SWITCH
1-6 060300606 T8 1 2 K3xX6 SCREW, BIND M3X6
2 062670612 2|9 ~701357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
<-30CH> <For”300"> -
3-1 140647101 2Ha—-rx4zx CORD HOLDER
<400, <900 > < For “-400],-903" >
3-2 S07327001 2|a—FAHTL CORD HOLDER, L
4 062670612 | 2|+ ~2357.20%6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 o -
5 S$02704001 1|12—-Fx4zx CORD HOLDER
117-722-508

44



U . B8R (7 2 a »3B84&) / Foot switch pedal mechanism (Option parts) / FuBbetétigung (Sonderzubeht')r)'
/ Mécanisme de la pédale (Piéces en option) / Mecanismo del pedal (Piezas opcionales)

1-13 1-12 1-7 =2 11 1-2 1-3

117-722-651
Vi . SR L4 8E (B722 1 7 3 »ER&G) / Presser foot lifting solenoid set (B722-90[1)

! Solenoidsatz fur die anhebung des stoffdriickerfuBes (B722-90{)
/ Conjunto aéreo del levantador del pie (B722-90(]) / Conjunto solenoide del levaniador {B722-90[])

117-722-943
45




U. BEtERBEMR (3F 7 ¥ = » ER4R) / Foot switch pedal mechanism (Option parts)/ FuBbet&tigung (Sonderzubehor)

/ Mécanisme de la pédale (Piéces en option) / Mecanismo del pedal (Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE oty Bl Ad NAME OF PARTS RV

1 146175002 1|7348uns 3 TREADLE ASSY

1-1 146176002 UPEEEEE] TREADLE ASSY

1-2 146178001 IFEEE - It SPRING

1-3 140953001 7314 F 20y SPRING HOOK

1-4 021500104 2(FY r1225 NUT, 1 M5

1-5 025050233 T|e>¥HrFass WASHER, PLAINM 5

1-6 140947002 1921 8Fa3ayry ADJUSTING SCREW

1-7 212251001 2| k75 FaxS NUT, M4X5

1-8 028040243 1|2 H 224 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

1-9 140954002 Hirhw bUYESF SETTING ARM, CONNECTING ROD
1-10 062061606 2|F~T6X16 SCREW, PAN M6X16

1-11 025060236 2| HERF I8 WASHER, PLAIN M 6

1-12 028060242 2{NFHFH %26 WASHER, SPRING 2-6

1-13 021060206 2|22+ b6 NUT, 2 M6

1-14 109268001 1173188 — TREADLE COVER

1-15 146358001 37076 CLIP, 6

117-722-651
V1. EWIF T L7 BER (B722: 4 7 2 3 - EB&R) / Presser foot lifting solenoid set (B722-901)

/ Solenoidsatz fur die anhebung des stoffdrickerfules (B722-9001])
/ Conjunto aéreo del levantador del pie (B722-90[1) / Conjunto solencide del levantador (B722-901)
REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B XA NAME OF PARTS RV
<iHti BB722-900 > < For “B722-901] of export” >

1 183962051 1|Frva¥xTH# v r4 P-FOOT LIFTERSOLENOID SET, 4
1-1 $42198051 1#¥xzFH#OYEs 2 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ROD ASSY
1-2 542199051 1A FzFPHLR—23 P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY

1-3 S41955051 1Y RrYFFrE ROD JOINT ASSY

1-4 $42200051 L B S WOOD SCREW

"ERAL T wmaE " < For Japan only>

1 183963051 | 1|FoyF¥ztybs

1-1 §42198051 | 1|#4I7#Ovrss

1-2 $42199051 | 1|#4T7#Lr=o3 e

1-3 $41955051 | 1|lovkvyas4z

1-4 $42200051 | 4|23y e

117-722-943

46



V2 BREIR T S R8R (B722:7F 73 3 - BRan) / Presser foot lifting solenoid set (B722:Option parts)
/ Solenoidsatz fur anhebung des stoffdrickerfuBes (B722:Sonderzubehbr)
/ Conjunto aéreo del levantador del pie (B722:Piéces en option)
/ Conjunto solenoide del levantador (B722:Piezas opcionales)

117-722-943
47



V2. BHiH T £ BR{R (B722: 5 77 L 3 - BB&R) / Presser foot lifting solenoid set (B722:Option parts)
/ Solenoidsatz fr die anhebung des stoffdriickerfuBes (B722:Sonderzubehbr)
/ Conjunto aéreo del levantador del pie (B722:Piéces en option)
/ Conjunto solenoide del levantador (B722:Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY [ g NAME OF PARTS rRM}
<EMRIEERA > <For Japan only>
1 183969001 1 FeryAy Ty T —mmmrmmmmecemen e an
1-1 183961051 IR SRR N (U —
<HiHH > < For Export>
1 183967001 [ [ —— P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENQID SET, 1D
1-1 183962051 [ [ —— P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENCID SET, 4
<IJHE-2H> <For “EFKA motor” >
1 183968001 [ (S — P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENQID 5ET, 1E
1-1 183963051 ) [E————— P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENQID SET, 5
1-1-1 542198051 1|#4TFPHFOY RT3 PRESSER FOOT LIFFTER ROD ASSY
1-1-2 542199051 1FHTFPHFLNN—-TE P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY
1-1-3 S41955051 1|avEvxsFosz ROD JOINT ASSY
1-1-4 $42200051 ql1EV 2T WOOD SCREW
1-2 S02595101 HER =YL P PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LINK
1-3 146367001 1{#H 595 BOLT, SM5.95
1-4 502596001 TR UNZR ) SPRING, TWIST
1-5 S16250001 HEFEFHFL RT3 KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR ASSY
1-6 154347001 HeHFPHFLI—IZx SPRING
1-7 S31010001 1{#:3 7635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
1-8 S07015001 HWF=—va)y7 CLIP
<ERARZ T v 7> <ForJapan only >
1 183970001 LN A ke o - B N3-S (S ——
1-1 183961051 v vtszey i
1-1-1 542198051 HAHIFHFOAYESZE e
1-1-2 $42199051 HAHIFHFLIN—23 | eemmemmmcmcmmaamnen
1-1-3 S41955051 B A R L 2k, S [ —
1-1-4 S42200051 F i - 3 [ ——
1-2 502595101 N E R ) N PO ——
1-3 146367001 1|Fi r595 P
1-4 $02596001 I ESZDIE S —
i-5 516250001 1EFFPHELLEY S 2
1-6 154347001 1e¥7HL—nRx
1-7 $31010001 1|82 5%635
1-8 S07015001 VF-wayys
1-9 S07045009 teFR1vyF2z rrrm———————————
1-9-1 142026003 e RSy FaFiis S
1-9-2 142027001 HedFR1YF2550%8 | e
1-9-3 100463001 1{HoEL K794 S
1-9-4 114967001 1e#EPF R by S —
1-9-5 110087001 MNHEAF595 | emeeeeeeeeseneeeeeeee
1-9-6 S07027001 MEHFArYFrYYras .
1-9-7 062401006 4{+~24x10 e ————
1-9-8 025040233 4leSHHRxFama e
1.9-9 028040243 | A|l;<zxvHr24
1-9-10 021400164 A1+ 1324 —m————————————n
1-9-11 S07030009 1xqyFa-—rsz S
1-9-11-1 507031009 UM ISV E XS S
1-9-11-1-1 143549000 A - R o V5 S S [ ————
1-9-11-1-2 143548000 HE2 -3+ AR —
1-9-11-2 146046000 2|1FrO0>ax7 % e ———
1-9-11-3 146194000 HFIOrax248— S
1-9-12 149799000 | 1{z15v7s
1-10 034422503 Al + 4 ST 4 2 V41X25 —
117-722-943

48



W. %1 v bEME (B722:F 71 3 - 8B&R) / Thead wiper set (B722:Option parts)

/ Fadenspannvorrichtung (B722:Sonderzuberzubehér) / Mécanisme de tire-fil (B722:Piéces en option)
{ Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo (B722:Piezas opcionales)

1-1-9 1-1-10 1-14

N

< B791/ / For "B791" >

3

1-12

d 15 1
@” | 113 =~
@\f< 167
F) 0
‘ > ”
K]

i

% .
/8 ;98
/C? O/

S ©

Pl o
1-11 o \?

1.1

®

..

J O

~

/

6 O //

/

49

117-722-941




W. %A £y N (B722:4 7 5 > H84R) / Thread wiper set (B722:Option parts)
- / Fadenspannvorrichtung (B722:5onderzubehér} / Mécanisme de tire-fil (B722:Piéces en option)
/ Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo (B722:Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE QY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM

1 183887201 11 bnZ1EY b THREAD WIPER SET
1-1 183882101 11 r0S5193 THREAD WIPER ASSY
1-1-1 S41202051 IR AFE GVAPYA 8 X ] THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
1-1-1-1 502664051 1T bASTRLIF THREAD WIPER SWITCH
1-1-1-2 S02665050 IR - WAV BT CONNECTOR
1-1-1-3 143549050 22 —3F R TERMINAL PIN, MALE
1-1-2 $41206001 HERTAT A FAY SPRING, THREAD WIPER
1-1-3 541205001 1jez¥#4% WASHER, PLAIN
1-1-4 525449201 VAPV N AR SETTING PLATE, SOLENQID
1-1-5 062300616 3l ~am3xs SCREW, PAN M3X6
1-1-6 140647101 11a3—-Fa4I CORD HOLDER
1.1-7 062300616 1|+ ~2aM3x6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
1-1-8 062300616 2|F~Nam3xe SCREW, PAN M3X6
1-1-9 $33610001 I APE 4 FACE SOLENOID COVER
1-1-10¢ 060400516 1]781 > FMAX5 SCREW, BIND M4X5
1-1-11 541207000 1| Ax—HT4 SPACER RUBBER
1-1-12 1 149097000 I PERE PN SILENT SHEET
1-1-13 $25456001 Vi e PR d PLUNGER PIN

1-2 $33609101 MNobsA R I HFE SETTING PLATE, SOLENQID

{1-3 062681012 2|+ ~z437-40%710 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
1-4 062400616 2|+~ aM4xe SCREW, PAN M4X6
1-5 026040236 2[5 ¥HxzH%a WASHER, PLAIN 4
1-6 183888001 W enss3o45 THREAD WIPER SHAFT ASSY
1-6-1 503239009 RS TAE AL & THREAD WIPER SHAFT PLATE
1-6-2 534123001 L A A i 3 THREAD WIPER CRANK ASSY
1-6-3 048040342 1|k %277E4 RETAINING RING, E4
1-6-4 525454001 ey btns— SET SCREW COLLAR
1-6-5 525279001 1N7av k27K IM35-5 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5-5
1-6-6 502678001 Horre—iiz SPRING
1-6-7 503302009 11 rnS1ovE THREAD WIPER ROD
1-6-8 110735002 1|1¥#H=x WASHER
1-6-9 048030342 1 b #7E3 RETAINING RING, E3
1-6-10 S03677001 1|¥#H=x WASHER
1-6-11 146288001 (RE S A R b B COLLAR, THREAD WIPER STUD
1-6-12 060400516 1154 > FMaxs SCREW, BIND M4X5
1-7 502681001 I ERYACE THREAD WIPER
1-8 $25456001 175y PLUNGER PIN
1-9 142268001 3ja—-F#xA#IL CORD HOLDER, L
<B7918 > <For "B791" >

-11 062681012 1|+~ m437-80X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10

-12 062681612 1{F~N3437-40X16 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X 16

-13 503303001 35— COLLAR

<B722H > <For “B722" >

1-14 062680812 21N 0437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
117-722-941

50



Z . 1B RR8{% / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

120-1

@ 120-2 ‘ 120-3
21 24 25 26 120-4 1205 120-6
234> %

120-7 1208 120-9

Lo d»*

< B722-90 ] H
/ For " B722-90[ ] "

26-2

117-721-910
51



Z . fTESE1R / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

REF.NO. CODE |qTy XA NAME OF PARTS RVY

3 S17774001 T2V =7347X250 SCREW DRIVER, 4.7X250

4 107780001 1= r8+-10x12 WRENCH, 10X12
<B721-3,B722-0038 > <For"B721-3 & B722-003>

7 100265434 HE2NUDBXI#1AT 3 NEEDLE ASSY, DBX1 (#14)

7 107415414 1|2 22 nUDPXs#£149 2 NEEDLE ASSY, DPX5 {#14)
<B721-5,B722-(1058 > < For "B721-5 & B722-[105>

7 100265442 11220 UDBX1#227 3 NEEDLE ASSY, DBX1 (#22)

7 107415422 112 22/ ) DPXS#229 = NEEDLE ASSY, DPX5 (#22)
<B721-3H> <For "B721-3">
<B722-1103, -[105/58 > < For "B722-303, -005" >

9-1 146290001 J|FE BOBBIN
<B721-5H> <For "B721-5" >

9.2 117132001 3|l BOBBIN

14 $14420010 B L LA BOBBIN WINDER ASSY

14-1 145446003 2|f FFIHBLHZ TENSION DISC

14-2 100401001 1| bFIATNRFR TENSION SPRING

14-3 514423001 ER S adrka: ENI AT SPRING

14-4 515133001 NEREE 27X BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

14-5 151602002 1| b A %437 SET SCREW, S\14.37

14-6 100657001 1o ax3.18 SCREW, SM3.18

14-7 100659001 T|#>%¥3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

14-8 100662001 IEE TP & B P STOPPER, B-WINDER WHEEL

14-9 $39086001 1|#~20357-40%35 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5

18 154702101 IRER P M2 OIL TANK
<EMRH>

19 143882001 2k 7Y B ——

20 143910009 2T Uy dn e ——

21 146003109 N B A e 7N S —

22 109714000 8|7 ¥ o ————————

23 146004001 AlF IR 235 S ——

24 100666002 2|=LE Y 2 ¥55%20 e e—————

25 100477009 | 1|vs5 HEADREST 7T o
<B7218 > <For"s721"> 7 o
<B722-1001, 3000, 4008 > | <For "B722-101, -3017, - 400" >

26-1 S09634000 TedTHrEF KD KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR
<B722-9008> <For "B722-900" >

26-2 $16250001 edFrrdoFEss KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR ASSY

27 S07015001 1| F~vouys CLiP

117-721-910

OREROIEMEITET I a0 ET,

© The details of included accessories are subject to change.
© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehére sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets & des changements.

© Los detalles des accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

52



7 . {TIESuE81% / Accessories / Zubehdr / Accessoires / Accesorios

ONEROBMEITETSILABUET,

® The details of included accessories are subject to change.

@ Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehére sind vorbehalten.
® Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets a des changements.
® Los detalles des accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

53

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ELA NAME OF PARTS RM
<HiH A > < For Export>
30 181294009 AR PR RUBBER & HINGE ASSY
30-1 144615001 MHer—FPFaanx TABLE SHEET '
30-2 143882001 FA NN A HEAD HINGE
30-3 143910009 2ir T U dn RUBBER CUSHION
30-4 146003109 AN e BVE S PN HEAD CUSHION
30-5 109714000 8lv¥ NAIL
30-6 146004001 AlA A NI 79T OIL PAN CUSHION
36 502763302 1A b&F&1%I2DR COTTON STAND ASSY, 2DR
36-1 150180001 2t YT SPOOL STAND BASE
36-2 150182000 22T —iL=y k SPOOL MAT
36-3 126863001 2037 —novea SPOOL CUSHION
364 502777001 1178 D% <+ 1B PIPE (D) SCREWV SET, B
36-4-1 150206002 HNeZH¥Hx16 WASHER, PLAIN 16
36-4-2 $38648001 1|62+ Luse NUT, U5/8-28
36-4-3 150174000 1Masazxvyyy COLUMN CAP
36-4-4 S01005000 2|t raFdL RUBBER WASHER
36-4-5 S02747101 1|1 bAFIR SPRING
36-5 S40640001 1asansFaryvyrys COLUMN PIPE W/CAP
36-5-1 150174000 MNazaxyy 7 COLUMN CAP
36-6 156112003 1|asart7p COLUMN PIPE, D
36-7 150173003 HEEZ YR COLUMN JOINT
36-8 521798001 21 7=z vy b SPOOL SCREW SET
36-8-1 150179002 2137~ nsiss SPQOL SHAFT, B
36-8-2 028050246 2{NxHFH %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
36-8-3 021500106 212+ ks NUT, 1 M5
369 S02778002 AT =R T —2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2
36-10 502786002 T RLY K- 32 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2
36-10-1 502787002 ALY Fn -2 THREAD HANGER, 2
36-10-2 150183000 211 b N H—FA THREAD HANGER BASE
36-10-3 142990001 2{Z LY FFvia THREAD BUSH
36-11 540641001 EY VL ESE- DR Y SPOOL SCREW SET, A
36-11-1 021500106 4113+ s NUT, 1 M5
36-11-2 $37038001 1|F~RIESH5x14 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER)} M5X 14
36-11-3 537037001 1|~k S H5%32 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M5X32
36-11-4 062501406 2 ~O5x14 SCREW, PAN M5X 14
44-1 183658309 HRAE AN =TZA BELT COVER ASSY, A
44-1-1 515172109 T FAT BELT COVER
44-1-1-1 146289001 2179 532 7X12 CUSHION, 7X12
44-1-1-2 515164001 HEPS KNIFE
44-1-1-3 062680512 1{7 ~2437-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X5
44-1-2 025750132 2{7LET 2 U55%20 WOQOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20
44-1-3 025750132 2|eZ¥HR 3556 WASHER, PLAIN § 5.56
44-2 514428009 1|~ kAN-D BELT COVER, D
44-3 $37161021 1L b Hiv—uUC BELT COVER, UC
45 $37264001 1|~ bR —D7 25 LiD, S B-COVER (D)
117-721-910



Z . TB5uRA1% / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

REF.NO, CODE QTY B2 X NAME OF PARTS Y|

<B722DCT-42H> < For "DC motor of B722>

46 157170101 1a—-rFFrAHC CORD HOLDER, C

47 062680812 1| 7X2437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
<B722EFKAE-2FB> <For "EFKA motor of B722>

48 145597001 [ [ —— CORD STOPPER

49 062680812 | [} —— SCREW, PAN SV14.37-40X8
<A > < For Export>

60 144222001 [ [ —— HEAD COVER
<EnHE> <For Japan only>

120 183753101 1re—w 43

120-2 142443001 1|+ Iv7 21952 e nn—————

120-3 118837001 1% P2733.4%70 et eneas

120-4 100887001 1] R 1¢38X9

120-5 146049001 1|65 7Ky Ri5H2

120-6 142721001 | t]eh oK R/5+3 e m e

120-7 112525000 PEL PR T DA

120-8 112527101 hi—waRY 790 | reeeeeem——————————

120-9 100666002 2|TIEVZTVEEX20 00000 |
<ifHHE> <For Export>

120 183846101 1pe—w sz PARTS ASSY

120-1 122991001 1oV se-Ry24o0 ACCESSORY BAG

120-2 142443001 112773 19%52 SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52

120-3 118837001 1% ¥=733.4x70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70

120-4 100887001 1| A7¢F+8X9 WRENCH, 8X9

120-5 146049001 T|eh 7 @S 2452 HEXAGONALWRENCH, 2

120-7 112525000 HoapTewd a2yt MAGNET

120-8 112527101 11 —vHEY 740 BAG

120-9 100666002 2|7 IEY 2 55%20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20

117-721-910

OHEROBREREET S4B ET,

@ The details of included accessories are subject to change.
©® Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehére sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets 4 des changements.

© Los detalles des accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

54



Gal . ¥ — JER—EREI % / Gauge parts List / Lehrenliste / Liste des Piéces decartment
/ Lista d’ePiezas de calibradores

N I&
i tii NI 2 : : jI;E':e-siis‘ﬁer foot ass
Specification | Needle plate Feed dog 2 5]” y
Mark T P|lo|H
FEHH 143855 * 501158-001 141158-101
; F#fT& / With slot
Medium- { aE ) ____34__'
weight > wef [ 4=
materials a2
2.1
$36910-001
+
143855-001 " 4]: = 214
&
| ~=~ A4 ] a2
| 10.6 14770310t
10.8 4 —I' —-
19 18 "—3'3"4_1
15| ® 1 7 2|
82
1D_4D Fi:3: RV
Chamfering (S)
3.25
536911-001
\ 332
36 [i:0:: 3
Chamfering {S})
147954 147954-001 3.2 159914-001
a5
26
1.5, 10
A ¢
[ 11.7]: 22.1
]_ 10.6 _:[11
121 .o | E@
1 7 ' B 7] 147 |os8
177-721

COhENE A2 24~ FEROEYEBTT,
FIVBICERTZ L. BEEFf RVECHENEITOTERALEVWTTE Y,
©Parts marked with a star are feed dogs for standard machines only.
Use with thread trimming machines wili cause the fixed knife 1o strike the feed dog. Avoid such use.
ODie mit sinem Asteriskus bezeichneten Transporteure sind nur fiir Standardmaschinen geeignet.
Bei Maschinen mit Fadenabschneider beriihrt das feststehende Messer den Transporieur.
OlLes piéces portant une aslérisque correspondent aux griffes d’entrainement pour les machines standard uniguement.
Si elles sont utilisés avec une machine avec coupe-fils, le couteau fixe heurlera le gritte d’entrainement. Eviter une telle utifisation.
OLas piezas con asterisco corresponden a los alimentadores para maquinas de coser basicas.
Si se las usa en maquinas con cortahilos la cuchilla fija golpeara el alimentador. No se debe usar en estos casos.

55




Ga2 . 7— U #Bsa—EEFRBIMR / Gauge parts List / Lehrenliste / Liste des Piéces decartment
/ Lista d’ePiezas de calibradores

Ay T4 I B
T §HiR ST ) o P #IH
Specification | Needle plate Feed dog H | Presser foot assy
Mark T Pla|H
FE¥E 143857 143857-001 3.2 %* S01159-001 141158-101
; (14 & / With slot)
Medium- 5 . 3t
weight A e 11.2]:E
materials P 1 ] 22
106
5.6 21
18- 17
$36910-001
15| €| 7
P2
148300 148300-001 3.2 % S01160-001 147703-101
(&1 = / With slot)
[ier-uai ] -
© ¢_ 11.2[
— ~ 82 HRY
I_ = 06 Charnlering (S)
108
58 3.2
86 17
$36911-001
. 33.4
HER A
Chamfering (S}
177-721

OXEE R 24— FEREDEYVETT, .
ROVEICERTS ., BESFRUEES AN ETOTHEHELEVWTTE L,
©OParts marked with a star are feed dogs for standard machines only.
Use with thread trimming machines will cause the fixed knife to sirike the feed dog. Avoid such use.
©Die mit sinem Asteriskus bezeichneten Transporteure sind nur fir Standardmaschinen geeignet.
Bei Maschinen mit Fadenabschneider beriihrt das feststehende Messer den Transporteur.
©OLes piéces portant une astérisque correspondent aux griffes d’entrainement pour les machines standard uniquement.
Si elles sont utilisés avec une machine avec coupe-fifs, le céuteau fixe heurtera le griffe d entrainement. Eviter une telle utilisation.
OlLas piezas con asterisco correzponden a los alimentadores para maquinas de coser basicas.
Si se las usa en maguinas con cortahilos la cuchilla fija golpeara el alimentador. No se debe usar en estos casos.

56




Ga3 . 4 — VA —ERAF / Gauge parts List / Lehrenliste / Liste des Piéces decartment

/ Lista d"ePiezas de calibradores

57

. P I
% $HR | 20 o l*f # o
e r
Specification | Needile plate Feed dog H | Fresseriool assy
Mark T Pleo
E4¥H 148842 148842-001 3.2 159525-001 1.25 140717-101.
Heavy-weight —8
materials o 1o 13.5]:]__:-‘?
_@ —_[ 22.8 Y X
il 2, Chamilering (L)
9.8 _r— ’
L 2.1
8.5
19 18
159526-001 16 $36909-001
— —
.11_-a| g 2
il BN %
o] I :[11 5.6 Chamfering {L)
7 i I 4.7 l9.8
S13101 $13101-001 32 513102-101 20
35
26
10 [ 24
{\ 5
===l 127 Y
| 10.6
19 18
501988 $01988-001 3.2 2.0
~ H ’$‘
= | 11-7[ 02.4
10.6 A
= N\
19 18
177-721




Wa. B Sl / Warning labels / Warnschilder / Etiquettes d’avertissement
/ Etiquetas de advenrtencia

ELES5~)U / Warning labels 4 / Name of Parts Size(mm) Code

hEX
MEDTHNETS,
/;_\ BT BIETESNIL - 1 52X84 | $38350-001

AL EE A PHOIER,
HRCREE TS L,

& CAUTION
Moving pans

/\ ra i . Label, operation Eng. 52X84 $38349-001
)

Operats with safaty dovices.
Tum off main swich befors

threading, changing bobbin
and naedie, cleaning e,

P—=AI—0
@12 S37060-001
Label, grounding

117-721-050



5] /INDEX/VERZEICHNIS
/INDEX / INDICE

59

CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
180749001 |R -1-4 42 $02664051 §jP -50-1 40 508004001 jJ1 -46 24
J80750001 |R -1-3 42 w -1-1-11 50 509621151 JA -23 2
J80751001 |R -1-2 42 502665050 {P -50-2 40 509634000 jZ2 -26-1 52
J80754001 |R- -1-5 42 P -50-2 40 509635001 fJ2 -1-2 28
S01005000 |Z - 36-4-4 53 P -50-2 40 $10437000 1K -5 30
S01158001 |[E -53 14 Wo-1-1-1-2 50 $11170001 {E -33 12

Gal 55 S02678001 P -72 40 511172101 |[E -49 14
$01159001 JE -53 14 W -1-6-6 50 $11174001 |G - 13 18
Ga2 56 502681001 | -79 40 $11210000 |L -74 36
S01160001 { Ga2 56 w -1-7 50 511683000 jL -75 36
501327001 |G -19 18 502682001 JL -71-4 36 511684000 JL -74-1 36
501328001 |G ~-20 18 502684101 |Q -1 42 512441001 |K -8-8 30
501416000 |A -7 2 502685001 |1Q -2 42 K -88 30
501419000 |K -5 30 S02687201 |Q -7 42 5712699000 1K -5 30
$01753001 JE -76 16 S02704001 |T -5 44 $1271700¢ A -18 2
501988001 |B -16 6 502745001 L -72 36 513101001 {B -16 4
Ga3 57 502747101 |2 -36-4-5 53 Ga3 57
501989001 | Ga3 57 502763302 |Z -36 53 $13102101 |E -53 14
501998001 §D -15 10 S02777001 |Z -36-4 53 Ga3 57
502499009 |A -27 2 S02778002 |Z -36-9 53 513385001 D -29 10
502524001 |B -6 4 $02786002 |2 -36-10 53 513654001 |G -7 18
502538109 |B -20-2 6 502787002 |Z -36-10-1 53 513665001 |G -16 18
$02539109 |B -20-3 6 $02805001 |B -2 4 513688009 |G -5 18
$02546202 |D - 11 10 S02815009 L -34 34 513690009 |G -5 18
$02548001 |D -20 10 S063254001 | K -8-1 30 513691009 |G -5 18
502556001 JE -24 12 K -8-1 30 514420010 |Z -14 52
502562001 |E -68 16 503299009 [P -67 40 514423001 |Z -14-3 52
502563001 |E -69 16 W -1-6-1 50 514428009 |Z -44-2 53
502568101 |E -41 14 503302009 |P -73 40 515133001 |2 -14-4 52
502574101 {E -55 16 wo-1-6-7 50 515164001 {Z -44-1-1-2 53
$02575000 |E -1 16 503303001 jw -1-13 50 515172109 {Z -44-1-1 53
02576001 |E -66 16 503327000 }Q -6 42 $15889001 |J2 -1-6 28
502595101 IM -55 38 503328000 jL -71-1-1 36 516250001 jZ -26-2 52
12 -2-2 28 $03357001 | Gal 55 V2 -1-5 48
V2 -1-2 48 503670101 [N -15 38 V2 -1-5 48
V2 -1-2 48 S03677001 |P -82 40 516299001 |C -1 8
502596001 |M -57 38 W -1-6-10 50 516325001 JE -1 12
2 -2-4 28 503815001 |L -69-2 36 516327001 JE -2 12
V2 -1-4 48 504632001 |K -8-7 30 516330101 JE -9 12
V2 -1-4 48 505981000 |S -4 44 $16331001 [E -17 12
502605000 |Jt1 -3 24 505982000 |5 -5 44 $16332001 |E -18 12
502606000 1J1 -5 24 S06004001 |L -71-2 36 $16333100 |E ~-13 12
502608001 {J1 -77-1 26 S06684001 |1 -77 26 516334001 |E -21 12
502609100 )t -42 24 $06999001 |E -38-1 14 516397100 |J1 -15 24
502611001 | K - 1-2-1 30 E -38-1 14 516432001 JE -42 14
K -1-2-1 30 507015001 |Z -27 52 $17774001 |Z -3 52
502612001 |K -1-2-2 30 V2 -1-8 48 519056001 {K -12 32
K -1-2-2 30 V2 -1-8 48 519135001 |E -1 12
502614124 |K -15 32 507027001 |S -1-6 44 $19137001 |E -66 16
502617001 | K -19 32 V2 -1-9-6 48 $20553001 |H - 21 22
502620001 |K -84 30 507030009 1S -1-11 44 $21514101 |E -38-3 14
K -84 30 v2 -1-9-11 48 E -383 14
502647001 |L - 21 34 S07031009 |S - 1-11-1 44 $21798001 |Z -36-8 53
502648001 |L -43 34 V2 -1-9-111 48 $23836001 L. -37 34
502652001 |L -38 34 S07045009 s -1 44 $25279001 [P -71 40
502654001 L -37-1 34 V2 -1-9 48 W -1-6-5 50
502655002 3L -40 34 $07327001 | T -3-2 44 $25349021 |E -50 14
502657101 L -42 34 507656001 |[E -19 12 525437000 JIL -18 34
502658000 IN -1 38 507818009 |L -34 34 $25449201 {P -54 40
502659101 [N -2 38 507885000 |Q -9 42 W -1-1-4 50
502660101 [N -8 38 S07959001 fE -14 12 525454001 P -70 40
$02664051 |P - 50-1 40 507972001 | K -7 30 W -1-6-4 50
P -50-1 40 508003000 1)1 -45 24 | 525456001 jP -78 40




(\_/

CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. |Page

$25456001 |P -85 40 $38349001 |Wa - 58 S45837001 |D -21 - 0
W -1-1-13 50 $38350001 |Wa 58 $45838001 |E -34-1 14

W -1-8 50 $38648001 |Z - 36-4-2 53 E -34-1 14

$31006001 |[D -23 10 $39086001 |Z - 14-9 52 545840101 |E -34-2 14
$31010001 |D -33 10 $40016001 |J1 -28 24 $45842001 [E -3 12
V2 -1-7 48 540017000 [J1 -27 24 $45843001 |G -1 18

V2 - 1-7 48 $40640001 {Z - 36-5 53 $45844000 |J1 -1 24

§31012001 |D -3 10 540641001 |z -36-11 53 $45845000 |J1 -13 24
$31013001 [D -4 10 $41202051 |P -50 40 $45846000 |11 -14 24
$31014000 |E -43 14 W - 1-1-1 50 $45848001 {11 - 51 24
E -56 16 $41205001 |P -53 40 545849000 |J1 -65 24

$31015001 |E -38 14 W -1-1-3 50 $45850001 [J1 -48 24
$31016001 |E -38-2 14 $41206001 |P -52 40 $45851000 |J1 -53 24
$31018001 |E -38 14 W -1-1-2 50 $45854000 [J1 -48-2 24
$31019001 |E -38-2 14 $41207000 |P -83 40 $45856001 |11 -54 24
$31026000 |H -6 20 W o-1-1-11 50 $45857008 |K -17-2 32
$31027000 |H -13 20 41955051 |M -50-3 38 545860001 |T -1 44
$31031001 |k -8 30 Vi -1-3 46 $45861001 |T - 1-1 44
$31032001 |K -8-9 30 V1 -1-3 46 $45862001 |T -1 44
K -89 32 V2 - 1-1-3 48 $45863001 |T -1 a4

$31034001 |K -8 30 V2 -1-1-3 48 545876001 [J1 - 48-1 24
$31885001 [F -8-8 18 542195051 [P - 50 40 545877001 |A -200 2
$32348001 |J1 - 39-1 24 $42196051 |P  -50 40 $45895001 |R -1-1 42
$32349001 |J1 -43 24 542198051 |M -50-1 38 $45908001 [D - 16 10
$32903000 |T -1-2 44 V1 -1-1 46 545911901 {H -20 20
$32904000 |T -1-3 44 V1 -1-1 46 $45912901 |H -20 20
$32905000 {T -1-4 44 V2 - 1-1-1 48 $46734001 |D -10 10
$32906000 |T -1-5 44 V2 -1-1-1 48 $46736001 |D - 12 10
$32910000 [T -1-5 44 $42199051 |M -50-2 38 013660612 |L -62 36
$32916000 |T -1-5 a4 V1 -1-2 46 013760610 |B -5 4
$32919000 |E -73 16 V1 -1-2 46 C -12 8
§32922001 |E - 26-1 12 V2 -1-1-2 48 H -5 20
532926001 |J1 - 11 24 V2 -1-1-2 48 013761410 |[E - 1-1 12
32930000 {J1 -10 24 $42200051 |M -50-4 38 E -1-1 12
$33609101 |P -59 40 V1 - 1-4 46 H -7 20
W -1-2 50 V1 -1-4 46 013781012 |B -13 4

$33610001 |P -65 40 V2 -1-1-4 48 014500536 |C -25 8
W -1-19 50 V2 -1-1-4 48 014680422 |C -17 8

$33680001 |E -30-2 12 $43669000 [J1 -29 24 C -19-1 8
$33681001 |E -26-2 12 $45801009 |K - 17-1 32 E -16 12
$33689002 |B - 21 6 545806001 |B -1 4 1 o-77-2 26
$34123001 |P -68 40 $45808001 |B  -9-1 4 014680622 |A - 202 2
W -1-6-2 50 S45809000 |B  -9-1-1 4 c -7 8

$34295001 |B - 12-1 4 $45810001 |B  -9-2 4 E -3-2 12
$34448001 |A - 201 2 $45811000 |B  -9-2-1 4 E -12 12
R -2 42 $45815001 |B - 12-2 4 E -20 12

$34756001 [F -85 18 545816001 |[C -2 8 H -12 20
$34758001 |[F -8 18 $45817001 |[C -5 8 K -3 30
$36909001 fD -28 10 545818101 |C - 10 8 L -37-2 34
D -28 10 545819001 |C -18 8 R -3 42

Ga3 57 $45820001 |C - 18-1 8 014760622 JE -8 12

$36910001 |D -28 10 $45821001 |C - 31 8 014761030 [E -23 12
Gal 55 545822001 |C - 31 8 014770622 |L -27 34

Ga2 56 $45823001 |C -19 8 014771022 |B - 11 4

$36911001 |D -28 10 545828001 |C - 31 8 L -3 34
Gal 55 545829001 |C - 31 8 014780622 |C -9 8

Ga2 56 $45830001 |C - 31 8 E -10 12

$37037001 {z -36-11-3 | 53 $45831001 |[C - 31 8 017762013 {F  -8-3 18
$37038001 |z -36-11-2 | 53 545832000 |E -72 16 021060206 fU -1-13 46
$37060001 |wa 58 545833001 |C - 20 8 021400164 |5 - 1-10 a4
$37161021 |z -44-3 53 545834001 {C - 21 8 V2 -1.9-10 48
$37264001 |Z -45 53 545835000 |C - 22 8 021500104 U -1-4 46
$37333001 |E -35 14 $45836000 | € - 26 8 021500106 [Z -36-8-3 53

60




CODE REF.NQ. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO, Page
021500106 |Z -36-11-1 53 062670612 |T -4 44 100463001 [F -8-2 18
025040233 {S -1-8 44 J1 12 24 S -1-3 44

V2 -1-9-8 48 J1 -52 24 V2 -1-9-3 43
025050233 fU -1-5 46 062670616 |J1 -50 24 100477009 |Z -25 52
025060236 |U -1-11 46 062670712 |E - 31 12 100511003 |E -83 16
025100132 |[E -29 12 062670812 |L -44 34 100645003 |A -131 2
025350132 |D -31 10 N -5 38 L -10 34
025750132 §Z -44-1-2 53 J1 -395 24 L -65 36
Z -44-1-3 53 062671612 |D -34 10 Q -3 42
026040236 [P -64 40 062672012 |C -27 8 100657001 |Z -14-6 52
W -1-5 50 K -18 32 100659001 |Z -14-7 52
028040243 {5 -1-9 44 N -13 38 100662001 |Z -14-8 52
U -1-8 46 062680512 |Z -44-1-1-3 | 53 100666002 |Z -24 52
V2 -1-9-9 48 062680663 |L -73 36 Z -1209 54
028050240 |E -37 14 062680812 |JA -128 2 Z -1209 54
028050246 |Z -36-8-2 53 E -77 16 100887001 |Z -120-4 54
028060242 jU -1-12 46 K -16 32 Z -120-4 54
034422503 |5 -2 44 L -66 36 101487000 |J1 -21 24
V2 -1-10 48 P -60 40 101706001 |E - 46-1 14
047200642 |E -66-2 16 R -5 42 E -60-1 16
E -66-2 16 W -1-14 50 H -17-1 20
048030342 [P -75 40 Z -47 54 102571003 |L -16 34
W -1-6-9 50 Z -49 54 102630001 |B -15 4
048040342 |D -14 10 -4 24 102707001 | D -25 10
G -10 18 062681012 |A -28 2 102716004 | K -4-1-3 30
P -69 40 P -76 40 102843004 | L -61 36
W -1-6-3 50 W -1-3 50 103950003 |[K -6 30
048060342 |L -33 34 W -1-11 50 104449009 |A -17 2
048070342 |E -25 12 062681212 |E -48 14 1 -4 24
048080342 |E -28 12 H -19-2 20 104450109 A -12 2
048120142 |[C -15 8 L -1 34 104451109 |A -14 2
048150142 |E -45 14 062681412 |E -59-1 16 104464001 |B -10 4
E -58 16 062681612 |Q -4 42 104520000 [H -15 20
060300606 |T -1-6 a4 wo-1-12 50 104525001 | K -8-7 30
060400516 [P -66 40 062711012 |Q -1 42 104564001 |E - 30-1 12
P -80 40 062711212 |[E -62 16 104619002 |F -8-4 18
W -1-1-10 50 062711412 |L -19 34 104689002 |E -64 16
W -1-6-12 50 Q -20 42 104821009 |A -16 2
060670612 [K -20 32 062760812 JA -129 2 104829101 |A -2 2
N -7 38 062781412 |G -2 18 104830101 A -3 2
062061606 JU -1-10 a5 081001670 |J1 -26 24 104832009 |A -13 2
062061616 JC -18-2 8 081007070 |J1 -60 24 104885101 |J2 -1-4 28
062300616 |P -55 40 J2 -1-11 28 105234003 |L -26 34
P -57 40 2 -29 28 106436001 [J1 - 31 24
P -58 40 081014670 |11 -6 24 107155001 |J1 -34 24
W -1-1-5 50 100022004 132 -1-5 28 107407003 |H -19-1 20
W o-1-1-7 50 100032004 |B -17 4 107415414 |2 -7 52
W -1-1-8 50 100080003 |E -54 14 107415422 2 -7 52
062351216 |D -24 10 100251001 |B - 8-1 4 107780001 |Z -4 52
062400616 |P -63 40 B -9-1-2 4 108520009 |A -15 2
wWo-1-4 50 B -9-22 4 108549001 |E -38-4 14
062401006 |5 -1-7 44 H -1-1-1 20 E -384 14
V2 -1-8-7 48 H -1-2-1 20 108960002 |E -80 16
062500602 |G -18 18 H -2-1-1 20 109160001 |H -9-1 20
062500812 |G -6 18 H -2-2-1 20 109173101 |H -10 20
062501406 {Z -36-11-4 53 100265434 |Z -7 52 109268001 fU -1-14 46
062501616 |C -23 8 100265442 {2 -7 52 109714000 fZ2 -22 52
062630712 |Q -8 42 100328001 |E -40 14 Z -305 53
062670412 |[E -82 16 100367001 |H -18-1 20 109763002 [D -13 10
062670612 |A -24 2 100400000 |[K -5 30 110087001 fF -8-7 18
Q -13 42 100401001 |2 - 14-2 52 S -1-5° 44
Q -18 42 100402004 |K -B-3 30 V2 -1-9-5 48
T -2 44 K -83 30 110161004 §JN -3 38

61




CODE REF.NQ. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO.
110201001 fL -39 34 140947002 |U -1-6 46 145446003 |Z - 14-1
110367001 |B -14 4 140953001 {U -1-3 46 145465001 |B  -12-1-1

L -32 34 140954002 {U -1-9 46 B -12-2-1
110735002 [p -74 40 141156001 |B - 16 6 145471109 |B -20-1

W -1-6-8 50 141158101 |D -28 10 145472001 D -2
110744002 |C -4 8 Ga! 55 145478101 [D -17
111466101 |[D -1 10 Gaz2 56 145479002 |D -18
111468001 |B -12-1-3 4 141208001 |D -7 10 145480101 |D -19

B -12-2-3 4 141542001 |41 -72 26 145502001 |E -39
111863001 jJ1 -2 24 1417280071 |D -5 10 E -39
111865009 [J1 -64 24 142026003 |S - 1-1 44 145516001 |H -3
112467002 )1 -39-8 24 V2 -1-9-1 48 145522101 |K - 11
112525000 |Z -120-7 54 142027001 |S - 1-2 44 145534001 fJ1 -32

Z -120-7 54 V2 -1-9-2 48 145580001 {D -9
112527101 |2 -120-8 54 142268001 |W -19 50 145587001 |Z -48

Z -120-8 54 142274009 |A -21 2 145624000 {B -12-1-5
113431002 |Q -10 42 L -63 36 B -12-2-5
114294001 {K -8-10 30 142403001 |D - 8-1 10 146003109 |2 -21

K -810 32 142443001 |Z -120-2 54 Z -304
114561001 |B - 18-1 4 12 -120-2 54 146004001 |Z -23
114931001 | K - 1-1 30 142708000 |[H -4 20 Z -30-6
114967001 |F -8-6 18 142721001 |Z -120-6 54 146036101 |J2 - 141

5 -14 44 142746002 |E -385 14 2 -2-1

V2 -1-9-4 43 E -385 14 146039001 {F -8-1
116112001 |K -9 32 142990001 {Z -36-10-3 53 146040001 i1 -58
116735000 |B - 12-2-4 4 143548000 |L -74-2 36 12 -1-9
116794001 |J1 -33 24 S -1-11-1-2 | 44 2 -2-7
116922001 |K -8-2 30 S -52 44 146046000 1S -1-11-2

K -82 30 V2-1-9-11-1-2 ] 48 5 -4.2
117132001 |H -22-2 22 143549000 |G -5-2 18 V2 -1-9-11-2

Z -9-2 52 G -52 18- 146049001 |Z -120-5
117936009 |A -20 2 L -743 36 Z -120-5
118672001 |A -5 2 S -1-11-141 44 146064000 JJ1 -30
118681001 {B - 16 6 S -4-1 44 146105009 |G -17
118734001 fE -4 12 5 -5-1 44 146175002 U -1
118735001 |[E -5 12 V2-1-9-11-1-1 | 48 146176002 |U - 1-1
118758001 |E -65 16 143549050 |P -50-3 40 146178001 jU -1-2
118761001 JH - 11 20 P -50-3 40 146194000 |S -1-11-3
118837001 {Z -120-3 54 W o-1-1-1-3 50 S -53

Z -120-3 54 143855001 |B -16 4 V2 -1-9-11-3
120023001 |[C -14 8 Gat 55 146196001 |1 -37
120990001 |E -5t 14 143857001 |[B - 16 4 146253000 1)1 -38
121007001 |H -16 20 Ga2 56 146288001 [P -81
122771051 |B - 18-2 4 143882001 |Z -19 52 W -1-6-11
122991001 |Z - 120-1 54 Z -30-2 53 146289001 |Z -44-1-1-1
126863001 |Z - 36-3 53 143910009 {Z -20 52 146290001 |H -22-1
140004001 |B  -12-1-2 4 Z -30-3 53 Z -9

B -12-2-2 4 144222001 |2 -60 54 146293001 {12 -1-7
140092001 |C -16 8 144458001 JE -75 16 12 -2-5
1405180071 |1 -59 24 144502001 | K -4-1 30 146327001 [J1 -23

2 -1-10 28 14450400t JK -1-2-3 30 146333001 |Jt -22

12 -2-8 28 K -1-2-3 30 146358001 JU -1-15
140553102 |C -29 8 K -4-1-1 30 146367001 |M - 56
140647101 |P -56 40 144505000 |K -4-1-2 30 J2 -1-3

Q -12 42 144615001 |Z - 30-1 53 2 -23

T -34 44 144869002 §J1 -39-2 24 V2 -1-3

W -1-1-6 50 144872101 i1 -40 24 V2 -1-3
140704001 |A -4 2 144874001 |J1 -394 24 147504201 |E -27
140715001 |B - 16 6 144875001 |J1 -39-6 24 147509001 {E -63
140717101 |D -28 10 144876001 tJ1 -39-7 24 147557101 | K -4-2

Ga3 57 144878001 i1 -39-9 24 147703101 |D -28
140726000 B -4 4 145446001 |K -8-5 30 Ga1
140882901 | H -20 20 K_ -85 30 Ga2




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
147777000 |[B -12-1-4 4 154571001 |[L -9 34 159542201 L -17 34
147954001 |B - 16 6 154576003 |L - 14 34 159690001 |E -81 16

Gal 55 154581001 |L -22 34 159805001 |[K -8-6 30
148300001 |[B -16 6 154582021 |L -24 34 K -86 30
Gaz2 56 154590001 |L -25 34 159914001 { Ga1 55
148350101 |H -21 20 154593201 |L -28 34 159915001 |L -12-2 34
148537101 L -13 34 154594000 |[L -29 34 180018151 |B -18 4
148825001 |1Q -19 42 154595001 L -30 34 180322001 |E -59 16
148842001 |B -16 4 154596000 |L -31 34 180885001 {H -2-1 20
Ga3 57 154598001 JL -35 34 180886001 {H -2-2 20
148846901 [H -20 20 154599000 |L -36 34 180891001 JH -1-1 20
148849001 |J1 -39-3 24 154606001 N -4 38 180892001 fH -1-2 20
148967101 |H -21-4 20 154607101 jN -© 38 181294009 |Z -30 53
H -21-4 22 154702101 |2 -18 52 181916101 |B -8 4
149094001 |G - 14 18 154730001 |G -5-1 18 181919101 |D -8 10
149095001 1G - 15 18 G -5-1 18 181995001 [H -17 20
149097000 |P -84 40 G -5-1 18 183291001 |H -21-1 20
W -1-1-12 50 155347001 [N -14-2 38 H -21-1 22
149578000 1J1 -57-1 24 155488000 |B - 12-1-6 4 183292001 |H -21-2 20
2 -1-8-1 28 B -12-2-6 4 H -21-2 22
J2 -2-6-1 28 155559001 |L -47 34 183293001 |H -21-3 20
149580571 |J1 -57 24 156112003 |Z -36-6 53 H -21.3 22
2 -1-8 28 156217009 JA -19 2 183377001 | K -1-2 30
2 -2-6 28 N -76 26 183378001 K -1-2 30
149799000 |S -1-12 44 156244020 |E -47 14 183379301 |J2 -2 28
V2 -1-9-12 48 156264001 |C -6 8 183493001 |E -46 14
150173003 |Z -36-7 53 156623001 L -20 34 E -60 16
150174000 |2 -36-4-3 53 156626009 L -34 34 183496401 [J2 -1 28
Z -36-5-1 53 156641001 1)1 -24 24 183658309 |2 -44-1 53
150173002 {Z - 36-8-1 53 156948001 |E -79 16 183753101 |Z -120 54
150180001 |Z - 36-1 53 156951001 |E -3-1 12 183846101 {Z -120 54
150182000 |Z -36-2 53 156956001 |E -74 16 183850001 |J1 -39 24
150183000 |Z -36-10-2 53 156958001 FE - 11 12 183882101 W -1-1 50
150206002 |Z -36-4-1 53 156967001 [E -6 12 183887201 |W -1 50
150384101 |{D -30 10 156970001 |E -22 12 183888001 |W -1-6 50
150551000 {K -5 30 157170101 jR -4 42 183961051 |M -50 38
151308101 |C -24 8 Z -46 54 V2 -1-1 48
E -15 12 157969001 |A -130 2 V2 - 1-1 48
151429001 fJ1 -49 24 157984009 |L -41 34 183962051 V1 -1 46
151439002 | -7 12 157985001 |N - 14-1 38 V2 - 141 48
151594001 |C -28 8 158722001 |E -52 14 183963051 V1 -1 46
151602002 jZ -14-5 52 158727001 {B - 12-1-7 4 V2 - 1-1 48
151604001 |E -66-1 16 B -12-2-7 4 183967001 Jv2 -1 48
E -66-1 16 159318001 |Q - 16 42 183968001 [v2 -1 48
151607001 L -23 34 159319001 |Q -17 42 183969001 |V2 -1 48
151987002 JL -15 34 159324001 fH -18-2 20 183970001 jVv2 -1 48
153132000 |E -70 16 159486001 |C -3 8 204569001 |L -71-1-2 36
153138001 |G -9 18 159487000 jC -8 8 L -71-21 36
153245001 |G -8 18 159489101 jC - 11 8 212251001 jU -1-7 46
153483001 {K -10 32 159490001 [C -13 8 213765001 [E -32 12
153484001 |E -36 14 159521001 {E -53 14 224485000 |E -44 14
153969000 L -68 36 Gal 55 E -57 16
153970001 |L -69-1 36 159522001 | Ga1 55 291079001 {Q -5 42
154347001 |D -32 10 159523001 | Ga2 56 340400001 {L -70 36
V2 -1-6 48 159525001 |E -53 14
V2 -1-6 48 E -53 14
154552001 |H -9-2 20 Ga3 57
154560001 K -1-2-4 30 159526001 | Ga3 57
154562001 |K - 1-2-4 30 159534000 fJ1 -69 26
154566021 L -1 34 159535000 |J1 -70 26
154567000 {L -2 34 159536001 fJ1 - 71 26
154562001 L -64 36 159540001 1L -60 36
154570001 |L -8 34 159541001 JL - 12-1 34

63







INS—Y Ty
PARTS BOOK
TEILEKATALOG
LIVRE DES PIECES
LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

TSY-T¥B=R

BROTHER INDUSTRIES,LTD.

T467-8562 BHEMWREEXAR TE1ES

Printed in Japan / Gedruckt in Japan / linprimé au Japon / Impreso en Japén

117-721, 722
$95721-001
1998.11. F @



